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                                        CONDITIONS OF SALE 
 
 

1. The highest bidder shall receive the lot.  Any dispute arising who is the highest bidder 
shall be determined by the Auctioneer, who may offer the lot again. 
 
2. The Auctioneer's starting price shall be one step ahead of the second highest postal bid. 
 
3. Bids will be accepted from persons unable to attend the Auction.  Postal bidders, who 
have not seen the lots, may reject any lot not in accordance with the description.  However, 
these must be returned within 24 hours of receipt.  Collections and bulk lots will not be 
accepted under Rule 3. 
 
4. Postal bidders must remit after receipt of invoice.  Room buyers may receive lots after 
payment of invoice. 
 
5. Postal bids must comply with the rises of the Auctioneer, i.e. 
Up to $20 in increments of $1, 
Above $20 in increments of $2, 
Above $50 in increments of $5, 
Above $100 in increments of $10 
Or at the discretion of the Auctioneer 
Postal bids not in accordance with these steps will be lowered accordingly 
 
6. If two or more identical bids are received, those received by mail will have precedence 
over room bidders.  The use of a "+" sign will signify that the person representing the postal 
bidder may bid one more rise. 
 
7. No bids will be accepted below the reserve stated in the catalogue. 
 
8. Lots are not available for inspection by post. 
 
9. Brighton Philatelic Society acts only as the agent of the seller and is not responsible for 
any faults in any lot or for any errors of description or for the genuineness of any lot. 
Prospective buyers (with the exception of postal bidders) are strongly advised to examine 
personally any items in which they are interested, before the auction takes place. From the 
time a lot is knocked down (‘sold’), and the invoice paid, such a lot will be the responsibility 
of the buyer.  
 
10. The Society reserves the right to refuse admission to any person to the sale. 
 
11. NOTE:  There is no buyer's commission for financial members, however non members 
and non-financial members will be charged a 10% commission. 
 
12. Facilities will be available for credit and debit card payments. A fee of 1.6% for credit 
card transactions will be charged at time of use. 
 
13. ABBREVIATIONS used for the catalogue are:  
     SG = Stanley Gibbons, Zum = Zumstein, Mic = Michel 
 
 
Next Catalogue Auction: No. 180 – Saturday 2nd November, 2024 
Closing date for submission of material:  Saturday 7th September, 2024 
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Lot 

No. 

Ref Description Reserve 

  

 
LITERATURE. 
 

 1 DE134 LITERATURE. 2004 edition of Scott’s World Stamp Catalogues on 24 
DVDs. 

$20.00 

2 DA104 LITERATURE. The Postage Stamps and Postal History of Canada by 
Winthrop S. Boggs, 1974 edition. The most comprehensive and sought 
after Volume of Canadian Philately in good condition. Still retailing at 
$100. 

$30.00 

3 SK229 LITERATURE. 3 Books: Malayan Postal History, Kelantan Postal History 
and Malaya in the British Library Philatelic Collections. 

$20.00 

4 AN228 LITERATURE. A Postal History of the Prisoners of War & Civilian 
Internees in East Asia during WW2. Volume 1. Singapore & Malaya 
1942-1945. The Changi Connection. By David Tett. 

$20.00 

5 AN227 LITERATURE. A Postal History of the Prisoners of War & Civilian 
Internees in East Asia during WW2. Volume 3. Burma, Thailand & 
Indochina 1942-1946. The Railway, the River and the Bridge. By David 
Tett. 

$20.00 

6 AN226 LITERATURE. Australian History 1901-2001as seen through banknotes 
by J. Dauer, E. Dauer and J. Pettit. 

$20.00 

7 GN112 LITERATURE. The Australian Commonwealth Specialists’ Catalogue 
King George V by Brusden White. 2022 edition in new condition. 

$40.00 

8 DE140 LITERATURE. Katalog Prango Indonesia 2005 by Indonesian Stamp 
Dealers Association in very good condition. 

$10.00 

9 DE133 LITERATURE. The Australian Commonwealth Specialists’ Catalogue – 
King George VI by Brusden White, 1995 edition in very good condition. 

$10.00 

10 DE132 LITERATURE. The Australian Commonwealth Specialists’ Catalogue – 
King George V by Brusden White, 2007 edition in very good condition. 

$10.00 

11 DA103 LITERATURE. Captain James Cook The Explorer, An Historical & 
Philatelic Review by Barry Floyd 2006, in new condition. 

$20.00 

12 AN230 LITERATURE. The Post Offices and Hand-Held Datestamps of Victoria. 
Volume 1 and 2 by G. Watson, J. Webster & D. Wood. 

$30.00 

13 DE131 LITERATURE. The Australian Commonwealth Specialists’ Catalogue in 
three volumes by Brusden White with later supplements in new condition. 

$40.00 

14 AN232 LITERATURE. The Australian Commonwealth Specialists’ Catalogue: 
King George V by BW. 

$50.00 

15 AN231 LITERATURE. Renniks Australian Pre-Decimal Coin varieties by I. 
McConnelly. 

$20.00 

16 AN229 LITERATURE. Victoria: A Collection of Philatelic Short Stories by Les 
Molnar. 

$30.00 

17 SK221 LITERATURE. UPU Specimen Stamps 1878-1961 by James Bendon. $15.00 

18 AN236 LITERATURE. The Australian Commonwealth Specialists’ Catalogue: 
Postal Stationery including Australian Territories by BW. 

$40.00 
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Lot 

No. 

Ref Description Reserve 

ALBUMS & ACCESSORIES 
 

19 AN225 ALBUMS & ACCESSORIES. 8 new eight pages albums. $120.00 

20 MT220 ALBUMS & ACCESSORIES. Black cover, 64 white pages Schaubek 
album.  

$10.00 

21 MT206 ALBUMS & ACCESSORIES. Blue cover, 64 white pages Lighthouse 
album. 

$15.00 

22 MT205 ALBUMS & ACCESSORIES. Red cover, 64 white pages Kabe album. $15.00 

23 DQ002 ALBUMS & ACCESSORIES. Blue cover, 32 white pages Lighthouse 
album. As new condition.                                                                  

$25.00 

24 AN215 ALBUMS & ACCESSORIES. Red cover, 48 black pages Prinz album. $20.00 

25 MT209 ALBUMS & ACCESSORIES. Blue cover, 64 white pages Lighthouse 
album. 

$15.00 

26 MT210 ALBUMS & ACCESSORIES. Blue cover, 64 white pages Lighthouse 
album. 

$15.00 

27 AN224 ALBUMS & ACCESSORIES. Brand new black Coin Album. $15.00 

28 AN223 ALBUMS & ACCESSORIES. Brand new blue Coin Album. $15.00 

29 AN222 ALBUMS & ACCESSORIES. Brand new black Coin Album. $15.00 

30 AN221 ALBUMS & ACCESSORIES. One large folder with pages to store 
banknotes. Brand new still in plastic wrap. 

$40.00 

31 AN211 ALBUMS & ACCESSORIES. Large box full of stamp mounts. Different 
sizes, clear and black background. 

$60.00 

32 TF204 ALBUMS & ACCESSORIES. Two empty LINDEN albums in slipcases 
with several packs of spare pages in a box. 

$20.00 

33 MT218 ALBUMS & ACCESSORIES. HAGNERS. 7 packages of 25 new hagners 
in a bag. Total 175. 

$60.00 

34 MT217 ALBUMS & ACCESSORIES. HAGNERS. 12 packages of 10 and 3 of 25 
new hagners in a small case. Total 195. 

$75.00 

35 DE117 ACCESSORIES. Large plastic box with many packets of various sized 
clear mounts. 

$40.00 

   
THEMATICS 

 

36 NP001 THEMATICS. WWF (World Wide Fund for Nature) FDC and stamps 
collection. 15 volumes. Excellent condition. Very high original cost. In 3 
large cartons.                                                                

$100.00 

37 RN001 THEMATICS. 1956 Olympics. First Day Cover Pictorials. A set of 51 
covers (missing No. 11), issued by Victorian Philatelic Association and all 
featuring 4d issue. Includes 6 mobile post offices.          

$180.00 

38 TF201 THEMATICS. 200th Anniversary of Manned Flights. Collection of MNH 
stamps from Commonwealth countries in an album with slipcase. 

$20.00 

39 SK237 THEMATICS. Collection of MNH & used SHIPS on Stamps from 
Australia & Territories on hagners in a folder. 

$20.00 
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Lot 

No. 

Ref Description Reserve 

40 SK236 THEMATICS. Collection of MNH & used STAMPS on Stamps in a 
Lighthouse album. 

$20.00 

41 SK235 THEMATICS. Collection of MNH & used STAMPS on Stamps on hagners 
in a folder. 

$20.00 

42 SK234 THEMATICS. Collection of MNH & used stamps of SHIPS on Stamps.  M 
to R.  

$20.00 

43 SK231 THEMATICS. Collection of MNH & used stamps of SHIPS on Stamps.  A 
to F. 

$20.00 

44 SK232 THEMATICS. Collection of MNH & used stamps of SHIPS on Stamps.  G 
to L.  

$20.00 

45 SK233 THEMATICS. Collection of MNH & used stamps of SHIPS on Stamps. S 
to Z.  

$20.00 

46 SK238 THEMATICS. Collection of mainly used SHIPS on Stamps in a Prinz 
album. 

$20.00 

   
REGISTRATION LABELS 

 

47 AF202 REGISTRATION LABELS. Collection of hundreds of Registration labels, 
Slogans and Australian Post marks in a folder. 

$25.00 

   
PHILATELIC NUMISMATIC COVERS (PNC’s) 
 

 

48 KP052 PNC: Australia: 2017 Year of the Pig, 2018 WW1 Centenary,  2015 
Cricket World Cup, 2011 Queen’s Birthday.                                                   

$30.00 

49 KP051 PNC: Australia: 2008 Year of the Rat, 2007 Special Air Service, 2018 
War Memorials, 2006 Year of the Dog.                                                    

$30.00 

50 KP053 PNC: Australia: 2011 Duntroon, 2011 Queen’s Birthday, 2012 Douglas 
Mawson, 2014 Banjo Paterson.                                                     

$30.00 

51 KP038 PNC: Australia: 2011 Bush Babies, 2015 Cricket World Cup, 2015 Magna 
Carta, 2018 Porky Pig.                                                   

$30.00 

52 KP035 PNC: Australia: 2014 Christmas, 2015 Cricket World Cup, 2017 
Referendum, 2017 Trans-Australian Railway.                                                   

$30.00 

53 KP037 PNC: Australia: 2015 Cricket World Cup, 2014 Banjo Paterson,  2015 
Magna Carta, 2018 Christmas.                                                   

$30.00 

54 KP040 PNC: Australia: 2015 Christmas, 2015 Cricket World Cup,  2015 Magna 
Carta, 2016 Queen’s Baton Relay.                                                   

$35.00 

55 KP039 PNC: Australia: 2016 Queen’s Birthday, 2017 Women in War, 2015 
Cricket World Cup, 2018 Christmas.                                                    

$30.00 

   
MISCELLANEOUS 
 

 

56 AN281 MISCELLANEOUS. Collection of Kensitas flowers (silk) in a tin box, 
Incomplete. 

$30.00 

57 CH208 MISCELLANEOUS. 1837 and 1937 Newspapers- The Times. Housed in 
a nice folder. 

$20.00 

58 CH209 MISCELLANEOUS. 1834 and 1934 Newspapers- The Times. Housed in 
a nice folder. 

$20.00 
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Lot 

No. 

Ref Description Reserve 

   
MATCHBOX LABELS 

 

59 RN006 MATCHBOX LABELS. Brymay Redheads. Birds and Animals complete 
set of 48. Labels are still on matchboxes.  In a presentation box.  

$30.00 

   
Refer also lot 678 for Matchbox Labels 

 

   
 
MEDALLIONS 
 

 

60 CH224 MEDALLIONS. Collection of 8 medallions of famous leaders. $25.00 

61 KP001 MEDALS. 1980 Centenary Melbourne Exhibition Building 
Commemorative medal. In sterling silver. In a presentation case.                                                             

$40.00 

   
WORLD COLLECTIONS 
 

 

62 CH202 WORLD COLLECTIONS. Collection of MNH, MH & used world stamps in 
a green album. 

$20.00 

63 TB201 WORLD COLLECTIONS. Collection of used world stamps in a tin. Nice 
selection. 

$20.00 

64 CJ115 World Collections: used stamps on Hagner pages in two folders. Mainly 
early European stamps. Davo Austrian album with early pages and some 
stamps. 

$20.00 

65 MT214 WORLD COLLECTIONS. Red box containing old albums with some 
world stamps. 

$20.00 

66 MT222 WORLD COLLECTIONS. The Ideal Postage Stamp Album full of used 
stamps from around the world. Strong Europe, inspection recommended. 

$75.00 

67 AF204 WORLD COLLECTIONS. Mid 1950s. Collection of used world stamps in 
a green album.  Hundreds. 

$25.00 

68 TF205 WORLD COLLECTIONS. Used world collection in envelopes and small 
boxes in a shoe box. 

$20.00 

69 RN010 WORLD COLLECTIONS Hundreds of used and mint stamps. Very nicely 
presented in an Australia Post album on Hagner pages.                                                                   

$20.00 

70 RN009 WORLD COLLECTIONS. Hundreds of used and mint stamps. Very 
heavy on Greece. Very nicely presented in an Australia Post album on 
Hagner pages.                                                                   

$20.00 

71 RN007 WORLD COLLECTIONS. Saar to Zimbabwe in a springback album. 
Hundreds of used stamps.                                                    

$20.00 

72 DG311 WORLD COLLECTIONS. South America from Argentina to Paraguay in 
quality album. Includes Brazil from 1850, Chile from 1853 and other good 
19th century stamps. 

$30.00 

73 DG307 WORLD COLLECTIONS. South and Central Americas from Costa Rica 
to Uruguay. Many 19th century with Peru SG14, Costa Rica SG1 
Guatemala from 1878, Honduras from 1862 with SG13 amongst many 
good selections. 

$20.00 
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Lot 

No. 

Ref Description Reserve 

AUSTRALIA COLLECTIONS 

74 MT227 AUSTRALIA COLLECTIONS. Mixed lot in a plastic folder. Range of used 
Kangaroos, KGV Heads and MNH & MH early issues including 10/- 
Robes.  

$40.00 

75 TF202 AUSTRALIAN COLLECTIONS. Collection of MH & used stamps from 
Australia in a home- made album. From Kangaroos to 1968. 

$40.00 

76 SU203 AUSTRALIAN COLLECTIONS. 1906-1973. Collection of MH & used 
stamps in a Seven Seas album. 

$25.00 

77 DQ003 AUSTRALIAN COLLECTIONS. 1913 – 1982. Seven Seas Hingeless 
album. MUH and used. Decimal years are complete.                                                             

$50.00 

78 AF209 AUSTRALIAN COLLECTIONS. 1915-1992. Huge collection sorted in 
small envelopes from KGV to modern containing in a medium box. 

$40.00 

79 DA101 AUSTRALIAN COLLECTIONS. MNH & VFU stamps with circular date 
cancels, 98% complete in Seven Seas album 1966-1991. 

$60.00 

   
KANGAROOS COLLECTIONS 
 

 

80 DG312 KANGAROOS COLLECTIONS. Pre-Decimal collection of Kangaroos to 
1965 including some mint blocks and other good pickings.   

$20.00 

81 AL215 KANGAROOS COLLECTION. Collection of 13 used kangaroos on a 
hagner. Each stamp has a small description and value. Unchecked the 
others, 

$40.00 

82 AL216 KANGAROOS COLLECTION. Collection of 16 used kangaroos on a 
hagner. Each stamp has a small description and value. 

$40.00 

83 AL214 KANGAROOS COLLECTION. Collection of 14 used kangaroos on a 
hagner. Each stamp has a small description and value. Unchecked the 
others, 

$40.00 

84 AL212 KANGAROOS COLLECTION. Collection of 19 used kangaroos on a 
hagner. From ½ d to 5/-. Each stamp has a small description and value. 

$70.00 

85 MT219 KANGAROO COLLECTION. Used collection of kangaroos on hagners in 
a folder. 100s. Unchecked for watermarks, faults & shades, inspection 
recommended. 

$40.00 

86 AL202 KANGAROOS COLLECTION. Collection of 14 used ½ d green 
kangaroos on a hagner. Each stamp has a small description and value. 

$60.00 

87 AL201 KANGAROOS COLLECTION. Collection of 16 used 1d red kangaroos on 
a hagner. Each stamp has a small description and value. 

$60.00 

88 AL203 KANGAROOS COLLECTION. Collection of 16 used 2d grey kangaroos 
on a hagner. Each stamp has a small description and value. 

$60.00 

89 AL204 KANGAROOS COLLECTION. Collection of 15 used 2 ½ blue kangaroos 
on a hagner. Each stamp has a small description and value. 

$60.00 

90 AL211 KANGAROOS COLLECTION. Collection of 16 used 3d olive kangaroos 
on a hagner. Each stamp has a small description and value. 

$60.00 

91 AL208 KANGAROOS COLLECTION. Collection of 9 used 4d orange kangaroos 
on a hagner. Each stamp has a small description and value. 

$60.00 
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Lot 

No. 

Ref Description Reserve 

92 AL207 KANGAROOS COLLECTION. Collection of 13 used 6d ultramarine 
kangaroos on a hagner. Each stamp has a small description and value. 

$60.00 

93 AL205 KANGAROOS COLLECTION. Collection of 15 used 9d violet kangaroos 
on a hagner. Each stamp has a small description and value. 

$60.00 

94 AL206 KANGAROOS COLLECTION. Collection of 16 used 1/- blue/green 
kangaroos on a hagner. Each stamp has a small description and value. 

$60.00 

95 AL209 KANGAROOS COLLECTION. Collection of 12 used 2/- brown and 
maroon kangaroos on a hagner. Each stamp has a small description and 
value. 

$60.00 

96 AL210 KANGAROOS COLLECTION. Collection of 6 used 5/- grey yellow 
kangaroos on a hagner. Each stamp has a small description and value. 
Unchecked the others. 

$60.00 

97 MT228 KANGAROOS COLLECTIONS. Used 10/- and £1 grey kangaroo. Some 
faults. 

$50.00 

   
KANGAROOS 2nd WATERMARK 
 

 

98 AN265 KANGAROOS.  SECOND WATERMARK. 1915. Part used set missing 2 
½. Values up to 5/-. 

$200.00 

   
KANGAROOS 3rd WATERMARK 
 

 

99 TD010 KANGAROOS.  6d brown. 3rd wmk. ACSC 21 (3) d; ‘broken leg’ mint 
unhinged block of 4.                                                    

$50.00 

100 AN268 KANGAROOS.  THIRD WATERMARK. 1915. 6d ultramarine used, 
inverted watermark. 

$40.00 

101 AN272 KANGAROOS.  THIRD WATERMARK. 1915. 1/- blue-green MH, 
sideway watermark. 

$40.00 

102 AN251 KANGAROOS. THIRD WATERMARK. Used 5/-, 10/- and £1 grey. $150.00 

103 RT201 KANGAROO 3RD WATERMARK. Used £2 red & black, 3rd watermark. 
Repaired telegraph puncture hole. 

$150.00 

   
KANGAROOS C of A WATERMARK 
 

 

104 AN285 KANGAROOS C of A. 2/- maroon. Two blocks of 4 with imprints (one 
John Ash) MNH and the other MH.  

$100.00 

105 DE109 KANGAROOS. 1932 C of A watermark 2/- maroon, Authority imprint 
block of four, one top stamp hinged, other stamps MNH. 

$20.00 

106 DE108 KANGAROOS. 1932 C of a watermark 9d violet, John Ash N over N 
imprint block of four, top stamps hinged, other stamps MNH. 

$120.00 

   
KANGAROOS SPECIMEN 
 

 

107 MT226 KANGAROOS SPECIMEN. MH set of 10/-, £1 and £2 with SPECIMEN 
overprint. 

$75.00 
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Lot 

No. 

Ref Description Reserve 

   
KGV COLLECTIONS 

 

108 GN103 KGV HEADS. Duplicated used stamps sorted by watermark and 
perforation in small packets, good variety with examples of rarer 
variations. 

$25.00 

109 GN101 KGV HEADS. Specialist study of marginal lines shown in printing with 
explanatory notes and three example of evidence on stamps. Rarely able 
to be positively identified. 

$20.00 

110 GN102 KGV HEADS. Watermark study with explanatory notes and 105 
examples of types on Hagner pages. 

$40.00 

111 DE110 KGV HEADS. 1926 small multiple watermark ½d orange, John Ash N 
over N imprint block of four, top stamps hinged, bottom stamps MNH.  

$20.00 

112 DE111 KGV HEADS. 1926 small multiple watermark 1d green, John Ash imprint 
block of four, top stamps hinged, bottom stamps MNH.  

$20.00 

113 AN267 KGV HEADS. 1d dull red, G16, used. Die 1+2 pair, ACSC 2014 71 E 
(1)ia.  With certificate. 

$65.00 

114 AN266 KGV HEADS. OS OVERPRINT. 1d damson, G70 & ½, used. ACSC 2014 
72 K.bb.  With certificate. Molonglo Defence Camp postmark. 

$110.00 

115 AN261 KGV HEADS. 1d salmon, G26. ACSC 71 R, used. With certificate. $35.00 

116 AN262 KGV HEADS. OS OVERPRINT. 1d brick (pale terra cotta), G25, used. 
ACSC 71 Qbb. With certificate. Scarce shade. 

$65.00 

117 AN263 KGV HEADS. 1d brick (pale terra cotta), G25, used. ACSC 71 Q.  With 
certificate. Scarce shade. 

$70.00 

118 AN264 KGV HEADS. 1d salmon red, G12. ACSC 2014-71c, used. With 
certificate. 

$40.00 

119 AN257 KGV HEADS. 1d carmine rose, rough paper G74. Sub cliché, Die 2 
ACSC 2014-72Q (2) ja, used. Popular and with certificate. 

$60.00 

120 AN258 KGV HEADS. 1d carmine, G62. Inverted watermark, used. ACSC 72C.a.  
With certificate. 

$35.00 

121 AN259 KGV HEADS. 1d carmine rose, G30. Sub cliché, Die 1.  ACSC 2014-71V 
(2) ka, used. With certificate. 

$50.00 

122 AN260 KGV HEADS.  1d pink G28 used. ACSC 2014 No 71T. With certificate. $35.00 

123 TD001 KGV COLLECTION. KGV 1½d Red blocks and pairs. MUH. A specialist 
lot. In a shoebox.   

$50.00 

124 AL219 KGV COLLECTION. Collection of used KGV Heads on a hagner. Each 
stamp has a small description and value. 20 used stamps in total. 

$40.00 

125 AL217 KGV COLLECTION. Collection of used KGV Heads on a hagner. Each 
stamp has a small description and value. 25 used stamps in total. 

$60.00 

126 AL218 KGV COLLECTION. Collection of used KGV Heads on a hagner. Each 
stamp has a small description and value. 20 used stamps in total. 

$60.00 

127 AL213 KGV COLLECTION. Collection of MNH & used KGV Heads on a hagner. 
Each stamp has a small description and value. 20 stamps in total. 

$40.00 
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Lot 

No. 

Ref Description Reserve 

   
KGV HEADS 1st WATERMARK 

 

128 GN104 KGV HEADS. 1st watermark, heavily duplicated used stamps sorted by 
value into plastic envelopes, thousands of stamps including postmark 
interest. 

$100.00 

129 GN111 KGV HEADS. 1st watermark 1d red Plate 1, Pane 2, Die II com perf 
14.25 x 14, punctured inverted OS, BW 71 (1) (ib) variety. With Royal 
Philatelic Society of Victoria Expert Committee certificate. 

$100.00 

130 AN246 KGV HEADS. SINGLE WATERMARK. SG65- 4d ultramarine MH with 
inverted watermark. 

$40.00 

131 TD006 KGV HEADS. Single wmk 4d olive. Specialist group (18) mostly MUH. 
Blocks of 4 (plus 2).                                                    

$200.00 

132 TD009 KGV HEADS.  4½d purple Single wmk MUH. 6 stamps.                                                               $30.00 

   
KGV HEADS 2nd WATERMARK 
 

 

133 AN286 KGV HEADS. SECOND WATERMARK 1918. 1d rose red used. Die III 
inverted watermark.  

$60.00 

   
KGV HEADS 3rd WATERMARK 
 

 

134 AN249 KGV HEADS THIRD WATERMARK. SG103. 2x 4 ½d violet, Die 1, MH & 
used. 

$40.00 

   
KGV HEADS – SMALL MULTIPLE WATERMARK 
 

 

135 GN109 KGV HEADS. Small multiple watermark, inverted watermark duplicated 
used stamps sorted by value into plastic envelopes. Postmark interest. 

$20.00 

136 GN108 KGV HEADS. Small multiple watermark, perforation 13½ x 12½, used 
stamps sorted by value in plastic envelopes. Postmark interest. 

$20.00 

137 GN107 KGV HEADS. Small multiple watermark, perforation 13½ x 12½, 
bundleware of 1½ reds, over 1000 used stamps. Postmark interest. 

$20.00 

138 GN106 KGV HEADS. Small multiple watermark, perforation 14, heavily 
duplicated used stamps sorted by value into plastic envelopes, hundreds 
of stamps including postmark interest. 

$60.00 

   
KGV HEADS – LARGE MULTIPLE WATERMARK 
 

 

139 GN105 KGV HEADS. LARGE MULTI. Duplicated used stamps sorted by value 
into plastic envelopes, including postmark interest. 

$20.00 

140 AN287 KGV HEADS. LARGE MULTI. 1918. 1d carmine pink used. Cooke print.  $35.00 

141 AN256 KGV HEADS. LARGE MULTI. 1918.  1d carmine pink (G101) used. 
Cooke print ACSC 2014 No 73A. Uncommon and with certificate. 

$75.00 

   
 

 



 

 

11 BPS Inc. (A0023461): ABN (45087719689) 

Lot 

No. 

Ref Description Reserve 

KGV HEADS – C of A WATERMARK 
 

142 GN110 KGV HEADS. C of A watermark, duplicated used stamps sorted by value 
into plastic envelopes. Postmark interest. 

$20.00 

   
KGV HEADS – OS 
 

 

143 AN250 KGV HEADS. OS OVERPRINTS. 0125-O132- Complete set, MH. $60.00 

   
AUSTRALIAN STATES 
 

 

144 BN201 AUSTRALIAN STATES.  Collection of Australian States in a brown 
album. 

$25.00 

145 TD003 AUSTRALIAN STATES and New Zealand:  A useful collection. Over 200 
stamps. In a red stockbook.      

$40.00 

146 SX002 AUSTRALIAN STATES Nice selection from all States. 24 stamps MH 
and used. Includes NSW Consumptives 1/- MH.                                                                  

$30.00 

147 DE102 AUSTRALIAN STATES used collection on Seven Seas & printed pages. 
Good range of stamps including Postage Dues. Inspection of early 
stamps advised. 

$80.00 

148 AN282 AUSTRALIAN STATES. QUEENSLAND. QV-one penny orange. Block of 
21 MNH stamps with some tone marks on back. Uneven perforations and 
damaged bottom margin. 

$125.00 

149 AN291 AUSTRALIAN STATES. VICTORIA. 1884 SG 229b, £1 mauve/yellow 
fiscally cancelled. 

$150.00 

150 AN298 AUSTRALIAN STATES. VICTORIA. 1985-95. SG294 & 294a. Both used.  $25.00 

151 AN297 AUSTRALIAN STATES. VICTORIA. Mid 1800s. 3 pence blue x2. Two 
shades and one with a white veil. Both used. 

$75.00 

152 AN296 AUSTRALIAN STATES. VICTORIA. 1873-1887. SG 190, 2/- deep blue 
used and 2/- deep blue used with Stamp Duty overprint (vertical). 

$25.00 

153 AN245 AUSTRALIAN STATES. Western Australia. One penny black swan, 
used, SG1 Imp. 4 margins. 

$175.00 

   
AUSTRALIA : PRE DECIMALS 
 

 

154 AN299 AUSTRALIA PRE-DECIMALS. KGVI Embossed cut out, 5 shilling and 10 
pence used. 

$20.00 

155 MT216 AUSTRALIA-PRE DECIMALS. Collection of used Kangaroos and KGV 
Heads in a Lighthouse album. Plenty of variation and shades. Inspection 
recommended. 

$80.00 

156 SF003 AUSTRALIA PRE-DECIMALS. 1938 Robes. 5/-, 10/-, £1. Also 10/- 
SPECIMEN. Mint hinged.                                                         

$50.00 

157 SF001 AUSTRALIA PRE-DECIMALS. 1932 5/- Sydney Harbour Bridge CTO 
with gum nibbled perfs at left.                                                        

$100.00 

158 SF002 AUSTRALIA PRE-DECIMALS. 1949-50 Arms complete set of 4. MLH.                                                         $40.00 
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No. 

Ref Description Reserve 

159 SX003 AUSTRALIA PRE-DECIMALS. A delightful exhibit showing the ½d 
Orange Kangaroo. Various watermarks and perforations. Many in block 
format.                                                                   

$30.00 

160 TD004 AUSTRALIA PRE-DECIMALS. 1913-1953. A useful mint and used 
collection of several hundred stamps. Strong on imprint blocks. In a 
springback album.           

$100.00 

161 SF006 AUSTRALIA PRE-DECIMALS. 1913 – 1951. Useful mint and used. Good 
pickings. Many blocks in later issues. In a Norman springback album.                                                          

$100.00 

162 TD005 AUSTRALIA PRE-DECIMALS. 1927-1950. Full sheets/part sheets in mint 
sheet file. Mostly mint unhinged.                                                              

$50.00 

163 AN292 AUSTRALIA PRE-DECIMALS. 1929. SG115, 3d green Air Service mail, 
BLOCK OF 4 MH with a tone mark on upper margin. 

$25.00 

164 DE118 AUSTRALIA PRE-DECIMALS. 1930 1½d & 3d Sturt, perforated OS, 
MNH. 

$20.00 

165 DE113 AUSTRALIA PRE-DECIMALS. 1931 6d Air Mail, John Ash imprint strip of 
three, mint hinged on all stamps... 

$100.00 

166 DE112 AUSTRALIA PRE-DECIMALS.: 1932 6d Kookaburra John Ash imprint 
block of four, one stamp hinged, others MNH. 

$60.00 

167 SX001 AUSTRALIA PRE-DECIMALS. 1932 – 1965. Mint and used. Many 
blocks. In a large 2 ring binder.                                                                   

$100.00 

168 MT225 AUSTRALIA PRE-DECIMAL. 1928. Fourth National Stamp Exhibition, 3d 
blue, MNH, block of 4 with red postmark. Some toning. 

$50.00 

169 RT202 AUSTRALIA PRE DECIMAL. Used 5/- Sydney Harbour Bridge. Centered 
low. 

$125.00 

170 MT223 AUSTRALIA PRE-DECIMAL. SG 174. 1/- Lyrebird MNH 13 ½ x 14.  $50.00 

171 TD007 AUSTRALIA PRE-DECIMAL.1/- lyre bird. 5 imprint blocks of 4.  4 x John 
Ash, 1 x By Auth. (20 stamps, 10 mint unhinged).     

$50.00 

172 TD008 AUSTRALIA PRE-DECIMAL. 1/6 Hermes 1a (10 mint unhinged). 3 
imprint blocks.       

$50.00 

173 AN289 AUSTRALIA PRE-DECIMALS. 1937. SC193a, 2d- Man with a tail ACSC 
175e used.  

$60.00 

174 AN288 AUSTRALIA PRE-DECIMALS. 1937. 150th Anniversary of Foundation of 
NSW. Blocks of 4 MH with John Ash imprints. 

$100.00 

175 AN295 AUSTRALIA PRE-DECIMALS. 1937-1949. SG185 2d bright purple. 
Block of 12 MNH with one having the medal flaw (SG185b). 

$50.00 

176 TD014 AUSTRALIA PRE-DECIMALS. 1938 Robes. 5/-, 10/- and £1. 3 imprint 
blocks of 4. John Ash. Mint unhinged and hinged. Some gum faults.                                              

$100.00 

177 MT224 AUSTRALIA PRE-DECIMALS. SG170 & SG 173. Two blocks of 4 with 
JOHN ASH imprints. Koala 4c & Platypus 9c. 

$50.00 

178 DE121 AUSTRALIA PRE-DECIMALS. 1941 KGVI 2d purple, no watermark, coil 
pair, MNH. 

$20.00 

179 TF002 AUSTRALIA PRE-DECIMALS. 1953 Group of 11 mail bag tags with 
several Arms issue stamps inc 5/-, 10/- and £1, some uprated with 
various other stamps. Sent airmail from GPO Sydney paying the airmail 
rate.       

$150.00 
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180 SX004 AUSTRALIA PRE-DECIMALS. One half sheet of 1957 Responsible 
Government and also one and half sheets of 1947 Princess Elizabeth. All 
MUH.                                                                   

$25.00 

181 AN293 AUSTRALIA PRE-DECIMALS. 1963-65. Navigators, 10/- block of 4, 
white paper and 10/- block of 4, cream paper. Both used. 

$25.00 

   
AUSTRALIA PRE-DECIMALS – SPECIMEN OVERPRINTS 
 

 

182 AN290 AUSTRALIA  SPECIMENS. 1948. Coat of Arms with SPECIMEN 
overprints MH. 

$100.00 

183 DE119 AUSTRALIA  SPECIMENS. 1938 10/0 robes, thick paper, overprinted 
SPECIMEN, MNH. 

$20.00 

   
POSTAGE DUES 
 

 

184 MT215 POSTAGE DUES. Collection of used stamps including different size 
blocks in a Prinz album.  

$40.00 

185 AN294 POSTAGE DUES. 1908. D59, 5/-dull green. Postage due used.  $30.00 

   
AUSTRALIA DECIMALS 

 

186 SU207 AUSTRALIA DECIMALS. Modern collection of MNH, MH & used stamps 
on hagners in a folder. Includes some Pacific is/Commonwealth issues. 

$20.00 

187 AN233 AUSTRALIAN DECIMALS. 1966-1980. The Year Collections of 
Australian Postage stamps. Each year has a folder with MNH stamps. 

$100.00 

188 CJ113 AUSTRALIAN DECIMALS. 1969-2010 modern stamp packs with retail of 
$350+. 

$100.00 

189 DE114 AUSTRALIAN DECIMALS. 1970 Expo 70 stamp pack, unopened. 
Includes Japanese text.  
 

$20.00 

190 SU201 AUSTRALIAN DECIMALS. 1985-1996. Collection of MNH, MH & used 
stamps in a Seven Seas album. 

$20.00 

191 DE122 AUSTRALIAN DECIMALS. 1996 Australian Football League Centenary 
folder with 16 booklets. FV $72. 

$40.00 

192 SU205 AUSTRALIA DECIMALS. 1997-2004. Collection of MNH, MH & used 
stamps in a Seven Seas album. 

$25.00 

193 SU206 AUSTRALIA DECIMALS. Sydney 2000 Olympic Games. Australian Gold 
Medallists. Back hagners have Athens 2004 Olympic games sheets. 21 
MNH sheets. 

$40.00 

194 AN235 AUSTRALIAN DECIMALS. Sydney 2000 Olympic Games- Australian 
Gold Medallists. 16x sheets of 10 (45c stamps). 

$36.00 

195 AN234 AUSTRALIAN DECIMALS. Olympic Games Prestige Stamp Album which 
holds MNH stamps and FDCs of the Sydney Olympics. 

$25.00 

196 AN239 AUSTRALIAN DECIMALS. Athens 2004 Olympic Games- Australian 
Gold Medallists. 18x sheets of 10 (50c stamps). 

$45.00 

197 DE116 AUSTRALIAN DECIMALS. 2013 Colonial Heritage $10 x 10 Kangaroo & 
Map miniature sheet in stamp pack booklet.   

$50.00 
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No. 

Ref Description Reserve 

B.C.O.F. 
 

198 AN247 B.C.O.F. Complete used set. $100.00 

199 TD013 Australia: BCOF: Set of 7 in blocks of 4, mainly mint unhinged but some 
are hinged.                                                              

$50.00 

   
AUSTRALIAN TERRITORIES 
 

 

200 SU204 AUSTRALIAN TERRITORIES. AAT. 1957-Modern. Collection of MNH 
stamps on hagners in a folder. Stamps are in blocks of 4. 

$30.00 

201 SU202 AUSTRALIAN TERRITORIES. AAT. 1957-2015. Collection of MNH, MH 
& used stamps in a Seven Seas album. 

$20.00 

202 DE115 AUSTRALIAN TERRITORIES. AAT: 1961 definitive set stamp pack with 
Japanese text insert, unopened. 

$20.00 

203 AN207 AUSTRALIAN TERRITORIES. CHRISTMAS ISLANDS. Modern 
collection of MNH & used stamps in two spring-back albums. Includes 
many mini-sheets, strips and blocks throughout. 

$40.00 

204 DE120 AUSTRALIAN TERRITORIES. Christmas Island: 2004 Year of the 
Monkey miniature sheet overprinted Hong Kong Stamp Expo 2004, MNH 

$20.00 

205 DE123 AUSTRALIAN TERRITORIES. Cocos Island: 1963-2000 MNH stamps on 
KABE illustrated pages in large album. FV $100  

$100.00 

206 AN203 AUSTRALIAN TERRITORIES. COCOS ISLANDS. Modern collection of 
MNH & used stamps in two spring-back albums. Includes many mini-
sheets, strips and blocks throughout. 

$40.00 

207 PZ001 AUSTRALIAN TERRITORIES. Nauru 1910 – 1975. Papua, New Guinea, 
Papua New Guinea 1901 – 1980. Most are MUH, some used. In a 
Collecta album with slipcase.     

$60.00 

208 AN204 AUSTRALIAN TERRITORIES. NORFOLK ISLAND. Modern collection of 
MNH & used stamps in three spring-back albums. Includes many mini-
sheets, strips and blocks throughout. 

$50.00 

   
POSTCARDS 

 

209 SM001 POSTCARDS. 47 Australian cards covering the period 1900 to 1920. 
Noted Kerang (3), Corowa (3), Rutherglen (2), Malvern, Kyabram, etc.  
Also one from Ceylon during WW1.                                                   

$60.00 

210 KK305 POSTCARDS. Small box of European postcards from the early 20th 
century. 

$30.00 

   
AUSTRALIAN COVERS 
 

 

211 AF216 AUSTRALIAN COVERS. 1856-1893. Collection of Victorian covers and a 
letter from 1856. 

$50.00 

212 AF214 AUSTRALIAN COVERS. 1929-1940. Collection of Australian Commercial 
covers and KGV & KGVI window faced embossed covers and also 
machine franked covers. 

$50.00 
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213 AF212 AUSTRALIAN COVERS. 1931-1937. Mainly KGV Heads covers with 
slogans from Sth Australia & Victoria. There is a cover from Turin dated 
1919. 

$50.00 

214 AF215 AUSTRALIAN COVERS. 1937-1942. KGV Heads covers Field Post 
Office. 

$30.00 

215 AF210 AUSTRALIAN COVERS. 1931-1937. Mainly KGV Heads covers with 
slogans from Tasmania. 

$50.00 

216 AF203 AUSTRALIAN COVERS. 1934-1984. Collection of old covers including 
some of the Victorian Centenary & 6th Australasian Philatelic Exhibition 
and other Exhibitions.  Collection of old covers including some of the 
Victorian Centenary & 6th Australasian Philatelic Exhibition and other 
Exhibitions.   

$75.00 

217 AF211 AUSTRALIAN COVERS. 1936-1937. KGV Heads covers with slogans 
from QLD. 

$30.00 

218 TD002 Covers: Australian Antarctic Territory. Approx 40 covers from the 1940s. 
A most unusual collection.      

$25.00 

219 TF208 AUSTRALIAN COVERS. 1942-1948. WW2 Military Mail, HMAS Ipswich. 
120 covers. 

$50.00 

220 AF207 AUSTRALIAN COVERS. 1948-1959. Fascinating range of airmails 
covers to Harold Holt from around the world.   

$40.00 

221 AF213 AUSTRALIAN COVERS. 1954-1962. Covers with Festival/Museums 
related themes. 

$25.00 

222 TF207 AUSTRALIAN COVERS. 1956 to 1968. Collection of FDCs in a small 
box. 

$25.00 

223 SY004 AUSTRALIAN COVERS. 1954 3½d Swan and inverted Swan. CDS 
BRIGHTON VIC 13JY57.  Clever forgery. Interesting curio.                                                               

$25.00 

224 TF209 AUSTRALIAN COVERS. 1960-1969. Collection of commercially used 
registered letters all cc’s Woomera West SA. 30+ covers. 

$25.00 

225 TD012 AUSTRALIAN COVERS. 1964 7/6 navigators 10/- and £1 on official first 
day covers. Top 2 values are unaddressed.       

$40.00 

226 TD011 AUSTRALIAN COVERS. 1966 decimals on 6 official unaddressed first 
day covers.       

$20.00 

227 TF203 AUSTRALIAN COVERS. 1970s to 1980s. Collection of FDCs in a First 
Day Cover album. 

$25.00 

228 CJ111 AUSTRALIAN COVERS. Over 120 First Day covers & PSE First Day 
covers in protective covers from 1980-1990 

$20.00 

229 TF206 AUSTRALIAN COVERS. 1980s to 2000s. Collection of FDCs in a shoe 
box. There some used Australian stamps in small boxes too. 

$30.00 

   
WORLD COVERS 
 

 

230 SY001 WORLD COVERS. Australia/World – 16 Flight covers. Useful items.                                                                  $40.00 

231 AF205 WORLD COVERS. Mixed collection of 1901-1960 covers from around 
the world. Inspection recommended. 

$25.00 

232 SY002 WORLD COVERS. British Commonwealth. 1937 Coronation First day 
Covers. 12 covers, of which 6 are registered. Some toning.                                                                 

$25.00 
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233 AF201 WORLD COVERS. Mixed collection of 1937 Coronation covers from the 
British Empire. Also a couple of Share certificates from 1907. 

$20.00 

234 SY003 WORLD COVERS. 1950s and 1960s. A very interesting collection of 
commercial covers. Many countries. Worth a look.                                                              

$25.00 

235 DG301 WORLD COVERS. USA First Day Covers and Cachets of 1966-67. 
Comprehensive collection in cover album. 

$20.00 

236 DG302 WORLD COVERS. 1968 - 71 USA First Day covers (most are cachets) 
with the Historic Flags issue included. All in cover album. 

$20.00 

237 DG303 WORLD COVERS. Over 100 different First Day Covers and cachets from 
1971 – 1980 in shoebox. All in good condition. 

$20.00 

   
REST OF THE WORLD 
 

 

238 AV217 ARGENTINA. Mid 1800s. SG1 & SG 16. Both used. $20.00 

239 DG310 ARGENTINA. 1859 to present day. Annotated and ordered collection in 
quality stockbook. Includes Buenos Aires 1859 1p red and a good 
selection of other 19th century stamps. 

$25.00 

240 SK212 ASCENSION. KGV-Modern. Collection of MN & used stamps in a KEK 
album. Good selection. 

$50.00 

241 SK209 AUSTRIA. 1863-Late 1800s. Collection of used stamps on pages from 
Austria. Good early issues. 

$30.00 

242 CH204 AUSTRIA. Late 1800s to Modern. Collection of MNH, MH & used stamps 
in a Schaubek album. Good early issues. 

$40.00 

243 CH203 AUSTRIA. Late 1800s to Modern. Collection of mainly used stamps in a 
red album. Good early issues with Levant issues at back. 

$40.00 

244 TM304 AUSTRIA. Box of over 200 covers from the 1990’s, As new with most still 
in packets.   

$20.00 

245 SK225 BAHRAIN. KGV-Early QE2. Collection of used stamps from British 
Bahrain & Arabia. High values KGVI. 

$60.00 

246 SK204 BAHRAIN. 1933-Modern. Collection of MNH up to 1950s, then it’s a 
mixture. Housed in a homemade folder. 

$100.00 

247 CJ116 BELGIUM. 1936 & 1937 Anti-tuberculosis Fund, Queen Astrid Public 
Utility Fund & Eugene Ysaye Memorial Fund mint sets. 

$20.00 

248 QH202 BELGIUM. 1861-1974. Large collection of MNH, MH & used stamps from 
Belgium & Congo in a New World wide Album. Plenty of sets. 

$100.00 

249 SK239 BOLIVIA. Collection of mainly used stamps from Bolivia on printed pages 
in a large folder. 

$30.00 

250 AV206 BRAZIL. 1932. Two used stamps with ZEPPELIN overprint. $30.00 

251 AN269 BRITISH ANTARCTIC TERRITORY. 1963. £1 black & light blue, MNH. 
SG15. 

$25.00 

252 MT207 BRITISH ANTARCTIC TERRITORY. 1963-69. MH set, up to £1 (two 
differe3nt stamps) SG1-15a and SG20-23. HCV. 

$60.00 

253 AN277 BRITISH ANTARCTIC TERRITORY. 1983-2000. Complete sets, each 
set has MNH and used for these years. Great collection. 

$75.00 



 

 

17 BPS Inc. (A0023461): ABN (45087719689) 

Lot 

No. 

Ref Description Reserve 

254 MT221 BRITISH COMMONWEALTH. New Ideal Postage Stamp Album full of 
used British colonies. Great selection, inspection recommended. 

$150.00 

255 CJ114 BRITISH COMMONWEALTH. Duplicated used stamps including 
Australian pre-decimal used blocks of four & New Zealand Health 
miniature sheets. 

$20.00 

256 BE201 BRITISH COMMONWEALTH. BRITISH GUIANA. 1856-1965. 
Exceptional collection of MH stamps & used stamps. Good early issues 
with information write-ups. CV over $1000. Inspection required. 

$250.00 

257 FZ102 BRITISH GUIANA: duplicated mint hinged and used selection of 96 
stamps on two Hagner pages. Noted early imperforate and rouletted 
stamps and overprints. Many good KGV. 

$60.00 

258 DA102 BRITISH COMMONWEALTH. British Solomon Islands, New Caledonia, 
New Hebrides (British & French), New Zealand, Norfolk Island & Vanuatu 
mainly MNH stamp sets on album pages in spring-back folder. High 
catalogue value. 

$60.00 

259 MT211 BRITISH COMMONWEALTH. INDIAN STATES. Collection of MH & used 
stamps from several Indian States, Strong Cochin & Travancore in a nice 
album.  

$40.00 

260 AN219 BRITISH INDIAN OCEAN TERRITORY. Modern collection of MNH & 
used stamps in a Favourite Philatelic album. Includes many mini-sheets, 
strips and blocks throughout. 

$30.00 

261 MT204 BRITISH COMMONWEALTH. SOUTH RHODESIA.  1931. KGV used 
set-SG 15-SG 27, CV £150.  

$60.00 

262 SK241 BRITISH COMMONWEALTH. MALAYA & BRUNEI. Collection of used 
stamps from the Malayan area with some sets up to $5. 

$40.00 

263 MT212 BRITISH COMMONWEALTH. MALAYA STATES. Collection of MNH, 
MH & used stamps from several Malaya States, several sets up to $5 in a 
nice album.  

$60.00 

264 SK213 BRITISH COMMONWEALTH. MALAYSIAN STATES. JOHORE, KEDAN 
& KELANTAN. Late 1800s-1980s. Collection of mainly used stamps on 
pages from these 3 states. Good selection. 

$40.00 

265 SK214 BRITISH COMMONWEALTH. MALAYSIAN STATES. 1948-1960s. 
Collection of mainly used stamps on pages from the different States. 
Silver Wedding issues & 1950s sets (up to $5). Also UPU sets. 

$100.00 

266 SK207 BRITISH COMMONWEALTH. MALAYA-KGVI. Collection of mainly used 
stamps from Straits Settlements with BMA Malaya overprints. Several 
sets of KGVI.  

$30.00 

267 SK211 BRITISH COMMONWEALTH. MALAYA-Perfins.  QV-KGVI. Collection of 
used stamps from Straits Settlements & Malaya with descriptions of the 
different types. QV-KGVI. Collection of used stamps from Straits 
Settlements & Malaya with descriptions of the different types.  

$50.00 

268 SK230 BRITISH COMMONWEALTH. STRAITS. QV to KGVI. Collection of used 
early stamps from the Straits Settlements in a Lighthouse album. 

$40.00 

269 SK217 BRITISH COMMONWEALTH. STRAITS-Perfins. QV-KGVI. Collection of 
used stamps from Straits Settlements & Malaya.  

$25.00 
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270 SK215 BRITISH COMMONWEALTH. STRAITS-Perfins.  QV-KGVI. Collection of 
used stamps from Straits Settlements & Malaya with descriptions of the 
different types.  

$50.00 

271 SK206 BRITISH COMMONWEALTH. STRAITS 1868-KGVI. Collection of mainly 
used stamps from Straits Settlements. Stamps are on album pages. 
Good early selection.  

$60.00 

272 MT213 BRITISH COMMONWEALTH. STRAITS & BRUNEI. QV-KGVI. Collection 
of MNH, MH & used stamps from the Straits, up to $1, and Brunei in a 
nice album.  

$50.00 

273 SK219 BRITISH COMMONWEALTH. NORTH BORNEO.  1866-1945.Collection 
of used stamps from North Borneo. Including several high value stamps 
($5) in a Kabe album.   

$75.00 

274 SK222 BRITISH COMMONWEALTH. WAR TAX issues. Collection of MH & 
used stamps with WAR TAX overprints from the British Empire. 

$25.00 

275 AN300 CANADA. Set of MNH Postal Scrip stamps from 1c to 90c, total of 18 
stamps. 

$30.00 

276 CY101 CANADA: 1983-2004 duplicated used stamps sorted into envelopes in 
large plastic storage container. 

$20.00 

277 AV203 CAPE OF GOOD HOPE. Mid 1800s. 4d blue used stamp. Unchecked 
watermark. 

$40.00 

278 FZ104 CEYLON. KGV R5, KGVIRs5 x 4, Rs10 &Revenue Rs100, used. $50.00 

279 FZ107 CEYLON. Duplicated used collection on Hagner pages in folder. Very 
good QV selection including imperforate stamps. Varied condition so 
inspection advised. 

$100.00 

280 SK216 CEYLON. 1860-1960. Collection of mainly used stamps in a green 
album. Good selection. 

$30.00 

281 CH222 CHINA. 1885. SG15, 5ca yellow used with stain. $20.00 

282 AN283 CHINA.  1898.  Chinese Imperial Post. 13 used stamps, some with 
overprints. Also a MNH stamp from WUHU. 

$25.00 

283 CH201 CHINA. Early to mid1900s. Collection of MNH, MH & used stamps on two 
hagners. 

$20.00 

284 AN273 CHINA. 1941. Complete set, MNH. SG583-SG598. Dr Sun Yat-sen. $25.00 

285 CH223 CHINA. Two cards with two sets of Chinese stamps. The two sets are: 
Palace Lanterns (1981) & Camellias of Yunnan (1979). 

$20.00 

286 CH206 CHINA. 1982. Collection MNH stamps on a hagner from this year. $20.00 

287 CH207 CHINA. 1983-84. Collection MNH stamps on a hagner from these years. $20.00 

288 CH205 CHINA. 1983. Collection MNH stamps on a hagner from this year. $20.00 

289 RN004 CHINA.  2002 Lijiang Old Town. A collection of stamps and covers. In a 
presentation book.                                                   

$20.00 

290 RN005 CHINA.  2002 Lijiang Old Town. A collection of stamps and covers. In a 
presentation book.                                                   

$20.00 

291 MT201 CHINA. Early 1900-Modern. Collection of used stamps from China & 
Taiwan in a large blue album. Inspection recommended. 

$60.00 



 

 

19 BPS Inc. (A0023461): ABN (45087719689) 

Lot 

No. 

Ref Description Reserve 

292 MT202 CHINA. Early 1900-1950s. Collection of used stamps from China in a 
large green album. Inspection recommended. 

$75.00 

293 DE103 COOK ISLANDS. 1892-2007 used and CTO to 1973 then MNH on 
printed pages in large folder. Includes many miniature sheets. 

$150.00 

294 DE104 COOK ISLANDS. 1967-1995 MNH stamps on printed pages and Hagner 
pages in large folder. Includes many miniature sheets. 

$60.00 

295 DE105 COOK ISLANDS. 1976-1985 MNH stamp sets & miniature sheets on 
thick paper pages in large folder. 

$60.00 

296 AN248 CYPRUS. 1912-1915.  SG77, 1pi rose-red and blue with a SPECIMEN 
overprint, MH. 

$25.00 

297 AN252 FALKLANDS. 1948.  SG166-167, Royal Silver Wedding set. MNH. $50.00 

298 AN217 FALKLAND DEPENDENCIES & STH GEORGIA. Modern collection of 
MNH & used stamps in a Favourite Philatelic album. Includes many mini-
sheets, strips and blocks throughout. 

$30.00 

299 DE101 FIJI: 1878-2008 extensive collection of early used and mint hinged 
stamps to 1953 then MNH on printed pages or Hagner pages. Also many 
modern miniature sheets. 

$100.00 

300 DE124 FIJI: 1953-1990 near complete MNH, mint hinged & used stamps & 
miniature sheets on illustrated pages in KABE quality album. 

$150.00 

301 AV219 FIUME. Early 1900s. MNH stamps from Fiume on two stock cards. 42 
stamps in total. 

$25.00 

302 CH213 GERMANY. 1871-1918. Collection of MNH, MH & used stamps from 
early Germany and colonies in a German album. 

$40.00 

303 AV201 GERMANY. 1950. Debria 1950 MNH Mini-sheet. $30.00 

304 AV218 GERMANY.  1951. Used set of German-Chinese Friendship. $25.00 

305 CH221 GERMANY. 1949-1969. Collection of MNH, MH & used stamps from 
Germany in a hingeless SAFE album. 

$40.00 

306 CH215 GERMANY. 1949-1973. Collection of mainly used stamps from Germany 
in a green album with black pages. 

$40.00 

307 CH216 GERMANY. 1949-1993. Collection of MNH modern stamps from 
Germany in a German album. 

$50.00 

308 AQ203 GERMANY. 1975-1978. KABE illustrated pages with protective mounts 
for mint & used stamps in slip case. Includes blocks and strips. Approx 
90% complete. 

$65.00 

309 AQ202 GERMANY-BERLIN. 1980-1987. KABE illustrated pages with protective 
mounts for mint & used stamps in slip case. Includes blocks and strips. 
Approx 90% complete. 

$70.00 

310 AQ201 GERMANY. 1980-1983. KABE illustrated pages with protective mounts 
for mint & used stamps in slip case. Includes blocks and strips. Approx 
95% complete. 

$70.00 

311 AQ204 GERMANY. 1980 Yearbook with all stamps including Berlin in slip case. $10.00 

312 AQ205 GERMANY. 1981 Yearbook with all stamps and blocks including Berlin in 
slip case. 

$10.00 

313 AQ206 GERMANY. 1987 Yearbook with all stamps and blocks including Berlin in 
slip case. 

$10.00 
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314 AQ207 GERMANY. 1988 Yearbook with all stamps and blocks including Berlin in 
slip case. 

$10.00 

315 AQ208 GERMANY. 1991 Yearbook with all stamps and blocks in slip case. $10.00 

316 AQ209 GERMANY. 1994 Yearbook with all stamps and blocks in slip case. $10.00 

317 AV213 GERMANY. STATES. Early 1900s. MNH & MH sets from Rheinland, 
SAAR, Luebeck and Danzig. Ten stamps in total. 

$25.00 

318 AV214 GERMANY. BADEN. 1851-1853. Used set from BADEN. Six stamps in 
total. 

$30.00 

319 AV215 GERMANY. BADEN. 1862-1858. Used set from BADEN. Seven stamps 
in total. 

$40.00 

320 CH214 GERMANY. 1985-2006. Collection of used modern stamps from 
Germany in a German album. 

$50.00 

321 CH220 GERMANY. 1998-2002. Collection of used modern stamps from 
Germany in a German album. 

$40.00 

322 CH217 GERMANY. 2003. Collection of CTO stamps from 2003 on hagners in a 
folder. 

$20.00 

323 CY102 GERMANY. Extensive duplicated mainly modern used stamps from 
Germany – BRD and Germany in clean 28 page large stock-book. 

$20.00 

324 AV216 GIBRALTAR. 1889-KEVII. QV SG18 MH and KEVII used set up to 1/-. $25.00 

325 AN202 GIBRALTAR. 1965-2000s. Collection of MNH, MH & used stamps in 
three spring-back albums. Includes many mini-sheets and blocks 
throughout. 

$50.00 

326 AN201 GIBRALTAR. 1994-2016 Year packs in three beautiful albums with slip-
cases. All stamps MNH. 

$75.00 

327 AN240 GREAT BRITAIN. 1840. One Penny BLACK with black Maltese Cross 
postmark and 3 ½ margins. Great stamp. 

$75.00 

328 AV209 GREAT BRITAIN. KGV period. MNH sets. Silver Jubilee set, Empire 
Exhibition (1925) set and the Postal Union Congress (1929) set. 

$40.00 

329 SK201 GREAT BRITAIN. 1840-1995. Collection of used British stamps including 
a Penny black and most of QV plates. Housed in a SG Windsor Album 
with slip-case. 

$220.00 

330 DQ001 GREAT BRITAIN. 1840 – 1980. Several hundred used stamps. In a 32 
page KABE stockbook.                                                                 

$50.00 

331 KK308 GREAT BRITAIN. Pre-decimal collection in a stockbook. Some good QV 
stamps with an 1867 5/- red with faults.   

$30.00 

332 KK307 GREAT BRITAIN. 1850’s to decimals collection on pages. Some 
excellent pickings with, for example, 22 2d blues and other good notated 
QV. 

$70.00 

333 CH218 GREAT BRITAIN. QV to Modern. Collection of MNH, MH & used British 
stamps Germany in an old album. 

$30.00 

334 TM302 GREAT BRITAIN. 1913 – 1918 KGV 5/- seahorses. A sheet of 22 used 
stamps with different postmarks etc. 

$20.00 
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335 TM301 GREAT BRITAIN. 1913 – 1918 KGV 2/6 seahorses. A sheet of 30 used 
stamps with different postmarks etc. 

$20.00 

336 QH207 GREAT BRITAIN. Old time dealer stock. Lots of high valued stamps in 14 
booklets in a large box. All stamps are catalogued and priced. Inspection 
recommended. 

$150.00 

337 SK220 GREAT BRITAIN. 1952-1986. Collection of MNH British stamps in a 
Lighthouse Album.   

$50.00 

338 KK301 GREAT BRITAIN. 1971 – 1989 Excellent collection of mainly mint stamps 
finely presented in a KABE album. Some covers included. 

$30.00 

339 KK302 GREAT BRITAIN. Comprehensive collection of decimal stamps to 1992, 
Some duplication and some covers also included. 

$20.00 

340 SK203 GREAT BRITAIN. 1985-2000. Collection of MNH British stamps including 
earlier Regional issues. Housed in a Leuchtturm Album.   

$60.00 

341 KK303 GREAT BRITAIN. 1992 – 2006 A comprehensive and duplicated 
collection including some covers. 

$20.00 

342 SK224 GREAT BRITAIN. Modern. Collection of used British stamps in a large 
red album.   

$20.00 

343 KK304 GREAT BRITAIN. 2007 – 2016. A good selection of mainly fine used 
stamps from the modern era. 

$20.00 

344 KK306 GREAT BRITAIN. Royal Mail stamp packs, year collections with an 
album of mint decimals. All in as new condition in a large box. 

$40.00 

345 AN213 ALDERNEY. Modern collection of MNH & used stamps in a Favourite 
Philatelic album. Includes many mini-sheets, strips and blocks 
throughout. 

$30.00 

346 DG308 GREAT BRITAIN AND REGIONALS. Excellent selection of machins with 
indents etc from GB, N. Ireland, Scotland, Wales and Channel Islands. 

$20.00 

347 QH206 GREAT BRITAIN. CHANNEL ISLANDS & Isle of Man.  Collection of 
MNH stamps from the British Isles on hagners in a green folder. 

$25.00 

348 AN214 GUERNSEY. Modern collection of MNH & used stamps in three 
Favourite Philatelic albums. Includes many mini-sheets, strips and blocks 
throughout. 

$60.00 

349 AN210 GUERNSEY. Collection of Guernsey Yearbooks 1984-2016. MNH. $100.00 

350 AN212 ISLE of MAN. Modern collection of MNH & used stamps in 5 Favourite 
Philatelic albums. Includes many mini-sheets, strips and blocks 
throughout. 

$75.00 

351 AN216 GUERNSEY. Collection of Guernsey Yearbooks 1985-2015. MNH. $100.00 

352 AN209 JERSEY. Modern collection of MNH & used stamps in 4 Favourite 
Philatelic albums. Includes many mini-sheets, strips and blocks 
throughout. 

$75.00 

353 AN278 HONG KONG. 1982-1997. Complete sets, each set has MNH and used 
for these years. Great collection. 

$150.00 

354 AV205 ICELAND. 1930. Official MNH stamp with Pjonustumerki overprint, blue. $20.00 
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355 DX001 ICELAND. 1873 – 1998. Hundreds of stamps – MUH and used. On 
Hagner sheets in a 4 ring binder.   

$80.00 

356 SK205 INDIA. 1854-Early 1900. Collection of used stamps from the Indian Sub- 
continent including Indian States. Stamps are on album pages. Good 
early issues. 

$40.00 

357 CH101 INDIA. 1954 India Postage Stamp Centenary Souvenir Album with most 
issues included. Good selection of QV early stamps and 1986 to 5R, 
1902 KEVII to 2R, KGV to 25R, KGVI to 10R & 1948 10R Gandhi. 

$100.00 

358 AF208 INDIA. Late 1800s and 1964. Collection of old covers from the Indian 
States and several from the Unit Censor of the Indian Army.   

$30.00 

359 AF206 INDIA. 1964-1975. Collection of FDCs from India in a large folder. $30.00 

360 CH219 ISRAEL. 1970-1982. Collection of MNH stamps from Israel in a Lindner 
hingeless album. Inspection recommended. 

$40.00 

361 SK210 ITALY. Middle to Late 1800s. Collection of used stamps on pages from 
Italy and the Roman States. Good early issues. 

$30.00 

362 CJ110 ITALY. Early used stamps selection of 49 stamps including SG # 85 mint 
hinged & used and overprinted set SG # 47 – 52. 

$20.00 

363 FZ103 JAMAICA. QV to KGVI duplicated used selection of 78 stamps on two 
Hagner pages.  

$40.00 

364 CJ112 JAPAN. 1899-1972 used stamps in spring-back album. High catalogue 
value. 

$20.00 

365 FZ106 KENYA – UGANDA – TANGANYIKA. 1954 part sets, mint hinged & used 
to £1. High catalogue value. 

$50.00 

366 FZ101 KENYA – UGANDA – TANGANYIKA. Duplicated used collection of over 
300 stamps QV to QEII on Hagner pages in folder. KGV to 5/-. 

$50.00 

367 RN002 KIRIBATI. 2002 Sea-life - 4 sheets of 50 of 4 values. Also 2002 lobster – 
14 sheets of 50 of 4 values. All MUH.                                                  

$50.00 

368 SK208 KUWAIT. 1923-Modern. Collection of MNH up to 1950s, then it’s a 
mixture. Housed in a homemade folder. 

$100.00 

369 SK227 LABUAN.  1894-1904. Collection of mainly used stamps from the Colony 
of Labuan on pages in a folder.  

$50.00 

370 AV207 LEEWARD ISLANDS. KGVI. 3d orange MH stamp. SG107. $20.00 

371 AN270 MAURITIUS. 1953. Complete set, MH of QE2. SG293-SG306. $35.00 

372 AV221 MONACO. Mid 1900s-Late 1900s. Large collection of MNH stamps from 
Monaco. 100s of sets on cards in a shoe box. 

$100.00 

373 AV202 MONTENEGRO. 1910. Short MH set. $20.00 

374 MT208 NAURU.  1916-1923. KGV set up to 1/- with some variations. 15 MH 
stamps. 

$40.00 

375 AN271 NAURU.  1924-1948. Complete MNH set, up to 10/-. SG26B-SG39B. $120.00 

376 DE125 NAURU.  1923-2000 near complete MNH & mint hinged stamps & 
miniature sheets in KABE illustrated quality album. 

$150.00 

377 DE107 NEW HEBRIDES (British). 1908 overprinted Fiji KEVII ½d to 6d, six 
stamps, MNH. 

$120.00 

378 DE139 NEW HEBRIDES.1938 British Gold currency definitive set of 12 stamps, 
MNH. 

$120.00 

379 DE135 NEW HEBRIDES. 1957 French definitive set of 11 stamps, MNH. $20.00 
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380 DE136 NEW HEBRIDES. 1963 British definitive set of 14 stamps, MNH. $20.00 

381 DE137 NEW HEBRIDES.1972 French definitive set of 13 stamps, MNH. $20.00 

382 DE138 NEW HEBRIDES.1977 French overprinted definitive set of 13 stamps, 
MNH. 

$20.00 

383 SK228 NORTH BORNEO.  1883-1944. Collection of mainly used stamps from 
the Colony of North Borneo on pages in a folder. Several high values. At 
the back MH Japanese occupation stamps.  

$125.00 

384 AN253 NEW ZEALAND. 1925. Complete MH set, SG463-465. $20.00 

385 AN254 NEW ZEALAND. 1931. Smiling Boys. Complete used set, SG546-547. $60.00 

386 AN255 NEW ZEALAND. 1936-61. Official stamps. O120, O122-124, O126-128, 
O130-132. 

$75.00 

387 BD101 NEW ZEALAND. 1873-2003 MNH, mint hinged & used stamps & 
miniature sheets on Hagner pages in folder. Ex-dealer, all priced for re-
sale at $380+ 

$50.00 

388 AN220 ROSS DEPENDENCY. Modern collection of MNH & used stamps in a 
Favourite Philatelic album. Includes many mini-sheets and blocks.  

$20.00 

389 RN003 NIUE. 2002 WWF Small Giant Clam 500 souvenir sheets of 8 stamps. 
Also 400 sheetlets of 50 cent stamp in 4 x 9 format.                                                      

$50.00 

390 FZ105 NORTH BORNEO. 1950 KGV definitive set of 15, 1c to $10, mint lightly 
hinged. 

$50.00 

391 DA105 NORWAY. 2001 Year Book with MNH stamps. $15.00 

392 DE127 PAPUA NEW GUINEA. 1952-2000 near complete MNH stamps & 
miniature sheets in KABE illustrated quality album. 

$150.00 

393 AL220 NEW GUINEA. AUSTRALIAN OCCUPATION. Collection of 5 used 
stamps with N.W. PACIFIC Islands overprints on Australian KGV Heads.  

$30.00 

394 DE126 NEW GUINEA. 1947-2004 early Papua, N.W. Pacific Islands overprints, 
New Guinea 1925-1937, MNH, mint hinged & used stamps on Hagner 
pages in folder. 

$150.00 

395 SF005 PAPUA NEW GUINEA 1952 -1980s. Mint and used. Many blocks in later 
issues. An extensive collection in a Norman springback album.                                                          

$75.00 

396 TM306 PERSIA. 1902 set of 5 optd PROVISOIRE 1 to 12 chahis. $50.00 

397 TM308 PERSIA.1903 set of 6 optd PROVISOIRE and lion in frame 1c to 1k. $20.00 

398 TM307 PERSIA.: 1906 set of 6 optd PROVISOIRE and lion 1 to 13 chahis. $30.00 

399 TM303 PERSIA.1911 Ahmed Mirza full set of 22 up to the 30k. Unused and 
individually mounted with extra duplicates on a second page. 

$80.00 

400 TM305 PERSIA.1919 set of 5 Ahmed Mirza surch Provisoire 1 to 12 chahis. $20.00 

401 SF004 PITCAIRN ISLAND. 1946 to 1990s. Superb 2 volume collection. Mint and 
used, most unhinged. In two Wiljon springback albums.                                                          

$200.00 

402 AN205 PITCAIRN ISLAND. 1946-Modern.  Collection of MNH & used stamps in 
two spring-back albums. Includes many mini-sheets, strips and blocks 
throughout. 

$40.00 

403 SK218 ST HELENA. 1856-1980s. Collection of MH & used stamps from the 
island of St Helena. Good early selection.  

$125.00 
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404 AV212 ST HELENA. 1890-1897. Short used set of early QV stamps. SG48-52. $50.00 

405 AV211 ST HELENA. 1864-1894. Ten early QV used stamps with value 
overprints. 

$40.00 

406 AV210 ST HELENA. 1864-1880. Five early QV used stamps with value 
overprints. 

$30.00 

407 SK202 ST HELENA. 1856-1922. Collection of MH & used stamps from the island 
of St Helena. Good early selection. Housed in a black Album with slip-
case. 

$220.00 

408 SK226 ST HELENA. QV-Modern. Collection of MH & used stamps from the 
island of St Helena on hagners in a folder. Good early selection.  

$100.00 

409 AN208 ST HELENA. 1946-Modern.  Modern collection of MNH & used stamps in 
three spring-back albums. Includes many mini-sheets, strips and blocks 
throughout. 

$50.00 

410 DE128 SAMOA. 1888-2000 MNH, mint hinged & used stamps & miniature 
sheets on Seven Seas & Hagner pages in very large folder. 

$200.00 

411 SK223 SINGAPORE.  KGVI-Modern. Collection of used stamps from Singapore 
in a plastic box.  

$25.00 

412 DE106 SOLOMON ISLANDS. 1908-2005 extensive collection of Early used to 
1970 then MNH on printed pages in very large folder with slip-case. 
Includes many miniature sheets. 

$150.00 

413 QH203 SOUTH AFRICA STATES. Modern collection of MNH stamps from the 
States of Transkei, Bophuthatswana, Venda & Ciskei. Includes extra 
mini-sheets. Inspection recommended. 

$150.00 

414 MT203 TAIWAN. Mid 1900s. Collection of MNH stamps from Taiwan in a 
booklet. Includes 1951 set (125A-128A) & 1961 set (451-454) both worth 
over £850. Inspection recommended. 

$250.00 

415 AN284 TAIWAN. 1951. Peasant and Ballot box. SG 125B-128B with special 
cancel. 

$20.00 

416 AN280 TAIWAN.  1973. MS974 Paintings of horses. MNH mini-sheet. $30.00 

417 AN279 TAIWAN.  1985, 1986, 1987, 1988, 1990, 1991 Chinese costumes. MNH. $25.00 

418 AN206 TOKELAU. 1948-Modern.  Collection of MNH & used stamps in two 
spring-back albums. Includes many mini-sheets, strips and blocks 
throughout. 

$30.00 

419 DE129 TOKELAU. 1948-2000 complete MNH stamp sets & miniature sheets on 
illustrated pages in KABE album. Later issues on Hagner pages. 

$70.00 

420 SK240 TRISTAN DA CUNHA. QV period. Collection of MNH & used stamps in a 
Lighthouse album. 

$40.00 

421 AN218 TRISTAN DA CUNHA. 1952-Modern collection of MNH & used stamps in 
three Favourite Philatelic albums. Includes many mini-sheets, strips and 
blocks throughout. 

$60.00 

422 AV208 TURKS ISLANDS. Mid 1800s. SG4 QV MH one penny dull rose lake. $30.00 
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423 QH204 UNITED NATIONS. 1951-1977. A complete collection of MNH stamps 
from the UN in a White Ace Historical album. Inspection required. 

$50.00 

424 RT001 USA: 1851 – 1980. Several hundred stamps. In a very nice 2-post stamp 
album. A useful collection.     

$100.00 

425 RN008 U.S.A: 1857 – 1999. Several hundred used stamps in 3 large stockbooks.                                                    $20.00 

426 AV220 UNITED STATES of AMERICA. 1893- Early 1900s. Mixture of MH & 
used stamps from the US. Includes MH 10c Columbus (1893) and a pair 
of $1 Franklin (1912). 

$50.00 

427 QH201 UNITED STATES of AMERICA. 1893-1976. Large collection of MNH, MH 
& used stamps from USA in the All American Stamp album. Many high 
value stamps and sets included; all commemoratives. 

$75.00 

428 DG306 USA: 1983 – 2013 mainly fine used in order with many blocks and mint 
sets. Includes high value eagles and other high values. 

$30.00 

429 DG304 USA: Pre-cancels in quality Kabe 64-sided album. Some duplication but 
an excellent resource. 

$40.00 

430 DG305 USA: Pre-cancels in order from Albany to Youngstown. All different and 
every page filled. 

$30.00 

431 DG309 USA: Proprietary, Revenues, Stock Transfers, Newspaper stamps etc. $20.00 

432 QH205 UNITED STATES of AMERICA. 1981. Large collection of USA FDCs 
from 1981. Includes Ronald Reagan Inauguration Day cover. Over 70 
covers. 

$20.00 

433 AV204 VIETNAM. 1951 & 1954. Both used 100d green and 10d bistre & green. $25.00 

   
BANKNOTES 
 

 

434 KP066 BANKNOTES. Australia:  First polymer $10 note. In uncirculated 
condition.                                                       

$20.00 

435 AN276 BANKNOTES. 2000s. 3x £20 Banknotes from Great Britain. They have 
consecutive numbers: DD17799653- DD17799655. 

$180.00 

436 AN274 BANKNOTES. Three old $5 Australian banknotes, uncirculated. They 
have consecutive numbers: QFG735576-QFG 735578. 

$25.00 

437 AN275 BANKNOTES. 1961 Reserve Bank of Australia Coombs/Wilson £1 
Pound Banknote. Uncirculated. HD76 278892. 

$25.00 

438 AN237 BANKNOTES.  Australia’s Great Navigators: Bass & Flinders. Limited 
Edition Collector Portfolio. Includes 10/- banknote and MNH $1 & $2 
stamps from the Navigators set and 50c coin and a medal. 

$75.00 

439 TF001 BANKNOTES. The 100th Anniversary of Lawrence Hargrave’s Box Kite 
Experiments at Stanwell Park. It includes a $20 note and a pane of 25 
stamps. (45c). This limited edition portfolio is no.0420 of 5000.       

$95.00 
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440 KP077 BANKNOTES. Australia: Premium portfolio to mark 30th anniversary of 
Decimal Currency. Includes a polymer $5 note and a gutter strip of 10 x 
45c stamps with special overprint. A very limited release of only 2000. In 
a presentation pack. Original purchase price was $49.    

$50.00 

441 KP079 BANKNOTES. Australia: Premium portfolio to mark 30th anniversary of 
Decimal Currency. Includes a polymer $5 note and a gutter strip of 10 x 
45c stamps with special overprint. A very limited release of only 2000. In 
a presentation pack. Original purchase price was $49.    

$50.00 

442 KP075 BANKNOTES.  Australia: Premium portfolio to mark Lawrence 
Hargreaves 100th Anniversary. This is the final print run of paper $20 
notes. Also includes a sheetlet of Hargreaves stamps. Original purchase 
price was $200.  

$95.00 

443 KP076 BANKNOTES.  Australia: Premium portfolio to mark Lawrence 
Hargreaves 100th Anniversary. This is the final print run of paper $20 
notes. Also includes a sheetlet of Hargreaves stamps. Original purchase 
price was $80.  

$95.00 

444 KP074 BANKNOTES.  Australia: Premium portfolio featuring first polymer $5 
note released in 1995. This is Number 001 of a very limited release of 
only 900. In a presentation pack. Original purchase price was $200.    

$200.00 

  
 
 

 
COINS 

 

445 KP087 Coins: New Zealand: 1981 Proof set. In a perspex case.   Produced by 
Royal Canadian Mint.          

$20.00 

446 KP090 Coins: New Zealand: 1977 Proof set. In a perspex case. Produced by 
Royal Canadian Mint.                                                         

$20.00 

447 KP088 Coins: New Zealand: 1978 Proof set. In a perspex case. Produced by 
Royal Canadian Mint.                                                         

$20.00 

448 KP089 Coins: New Zealand: 1976 Proof set. In a perspex case.  Produced by 
Royal Canadian Mint.       

$20.00 

449 KP086 Coins: New Zealand: 1979 Proof set. In a perspex case. Produced by 
Royal Canadian Mint,                                                         

$20.00 

450 KP005 Coins: New Zealand: 1975 Proof set of 7 coins. In a presentation case. 
Very limited issue.      

$30.00 

451 KP003 Coins: New Zealand: 1971 Proof set of 7 coins. First ever set of proof 
coins issued by NZ Government. In a presentation case. Very limited 
issue.      

$50.00 

452 KP006 Coins: New Zealand: 1974 Proof set of 7 coins. In a presentation case. 
Very limited issue.      

$30.00 

453 KP091 Coins: New Zealand: 1980 Proof set. In a perspex case. Produced by 
Royal Canadian Mint.                                                         

$20.00 

454 KP092 Coins: New Zealand: 1979 One Dollar sterling silver proof coin. In a 
presentation box.                                                          

$20.00 

455 KP004 Coins: New Zealand: 1973 Proof set of 7 coins. In a presentation case. 
Very limited issue.      

$30.00 

456 KP063 Coins: USA: 2002 Uncirculated coin set. Philadelphia and Denver. 50 
State Quarters collection. In presentation packs.                                                       

$20.00 
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457 KP064 Coins: USA: 2006 Uncirculated coin set. Philadelphia and Denver in  
presentation packs.                                                       

$20.00 

458 KP057 Coins: USA: 2008 Presidential coin Proof set. 4 x $1 coins. In a 
presentation pack.                                                       

$20.00 

459 KP058 Coins: USA: 2009 Presidential coin Proof set. 4 x $1 coins. In a 
presentation pack.                                                       

$20.00 

460 KP059 Coins: USA: 2010 Presidential coin Proof set. 4 x $1 coins. In a 
presentation pack.                                                       

$20.00 

461 KP056 Coins: USA 2012 Presidential coin proof set. 4 x $1 coins. In original 
presentation pack.                                                   

$20.00 

462 KP060 Coins: USA: 2013 Presidential coin Proof set. 4 x $1 coins. In a 
presentation pack.                                                       

$20.00 

463 KP061 Coins: USA: 2014 Presidential coin Proof set. 4 x $1 coins. In a 
presentation pack.                                                       

$20.00 

464 KP068 Coins: USA: 2014, 2105, 2016. Ten x One Dollar Native American coins. 
Uncirculated.                                                        

$30.00 

465 RZ082 Coins: Cook Islands: Australian Bushranger Proof Coin Collection.  4 x 
Two Dollars .999 pure silver coins. In a wooden presentation box.   

$40.00 

466 RZ081 Coins: Cook Islands: Australian Bushranger Proof Coin Collection.  4 x 
Two Dollars .999 pure silver coins. In a wooden presentation box.                                                             

$20.00 

467 AN238 Coins. Large collection of old world coins in a box. 7.5 Kgs. Inspection 
recommended. 

$70.00 

468 KP014 Coins: Australia: 1972 Proof set. In a perspex case. Produced by RAM.                                                         $20.00 

469 KP073 Coins: Australia: 1971 Proof set. In a perspex case. Produced by RAM.                                                         $20.00 

470 KP015 Coins: Australia: 1969 Proof set. In a perspex case.  Produced by RAM.             $20.00 

471 KP102 Coins: Australia: 1937 KGVI Two Crown coins. .925 silver. In good 
condition.                                                         

$60.00 

472 KP069 Coins: Australia: 1937 KGVI Two Crown coins. .925 silver. In very good 
condition.                                                         

$70.00 

473 KP070 Coins: Australia: 1937 KGVI Two Crown coins. .925 silver. In very good 
condition.                                                         

$70.00 

474 KP016 Coins: Australia: 1975 Proof set. In a perspex case. Produced by RAM.                                                         $20.00 

475 KP012 Coins: Australia: 1979 Proof set. In a perspex case. Produced by RAM.                                                         $20.00 

476 KP018 Coins: Australia: 1974 Proof set. In a perspex case. Produced by RAM.                                                         $20.00 

477 KP022 Coins: Australia: 1973 Proof set. In a perspex case.  Produced by RAM.           $20.00 

478 KP021 Coins: Australia: 1978 Proof set. In a perspex case. Produced by RAM.                                                         $20.00 

479 KP023 Coins: Australia: 1977 Proof set. In a perspex case. Produced by RAM.                                                         $20.00 

480 KP013 Coins: Australia: 1976 Proof set. In a perspex case.  Produced by RAM.          $20.00 

481 KP019 Coins: Australia: 1981 Proof set. In a perspex case. Produced by RAM.                                                         $20.00 

482 RZ219 Coins: Australia: 1979 Proof coin set from the RAM in a small box. $20.00 

483 KP020 Coins: Australia: 1980 Proof set. In a perspex case.   Produced by RAM.                $20.00 
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484 RZ034 Coins: Australia 1980 six coin proof set. In a presentation box. Produced 
by RAM.                                                                  

$30.00 

485 RZ038 Coins: Australia: 1980 six coin proof set. In a presentation box. Produced 
by RAM.                                                         

$30.00 

486 RZ037 Coins: Australia 1980 six coin proof set. In a presentation box. Produced 
by RAM.                                                                  

$30.00 

487 CH211 Coins: Australia: 1980 Proof Coin set from RAM. Wildlife depicted on 
Australian coins. 

$20.00 

488 RZ036 Coins: Australia: 1980 six coin proof set. In a presentation box. Produced 
by RAM.                                                         

$30.00 

489 RZ035 Coins: Australia 1980 six coin proof set. In a presentation box. Produced 
by RAM.                                                                   

$30.00 

490 RZ041 Coins: Australia 1980 six coin proof set. In a presentation box. Produced 
by RAM.                                                                   

$30.00 

491 RZ040 Coins: Australia 1980 six coin proof set. In a presentation box. Produced 
by RAM.                                                                   

$30.00 

492 RZ039 Coins: Australia 1980 six coin proof set. In a presentation box. Produced 
by RAM.                                                                  

$30.00 

493 RZ033 Coins: Australia: 1980 six coin proof set. In a presentation box. Produced 
by RAM.                                                         

$30.00 

494 RZ031 Coins: Australia 1981 six coin proof set. In a presentation box. Produced 
by RAM.                                                                   

$30.00 

495 RZ027 Coins: Australia: 1981 six coin proof set. In a presentation box. Produced 
by RAM.                                                         

$30.00 

496 RZ028 Coins: Australia 1981 six coin proof set. In a presentation box. Produced 
by RAM.                                                                  

$30.00 

497 RZ024 Coins: Australia: 1981 six coin proof set. In a presentation box. Produced 
by RAM.                                                         

$30.00 

498 RZ026 Coins: Australia 1981 six coin proof set. In a presentation box. Produced 
by RAM.                                                                   

$30.00 

499 RZ030 Coins: Australia 1981 six coin proof set. In a presentation box. Produced 
by RAM.                                                                  

$30.00 

500 RZ029 Coins: Australia: 1981 six coin proof set. In a presentation box. Produced 
by RAM.                                                         

$30.00 

501 RZ025 Coins: Australia 1981 six coin proof set. In a presentation box. Produced 
by RAM.                                                                  

$30.00 

502 KP010 Coins: Australia: 1983 Proof set. In a perspex case. Produced by RAM.                                                         $20.00 

503 KP017 Coins: Australia: 1982 Proof set. In a perspex case. Produced by RAM.           $20.00 

504 KP084 Coins: Australia: 1982 Commonwealth Games silver proof $10 coin. In a 
presentation box. Produced by RAM. 

$30.00 

505 RZ032 Coins: Australia 1982 Commonwealth Games six coin proof set. In a 
presentation box. Produced by RAM.                                                                   

$30.00 

506 RZ206 Coins: Australia 1983 Proof coin set from the RAM in a small box. $20.00 

507 RZ205 Coins: Australia 1983 Proof coin set from the RAM in a small box. $20.00 

508 CH210 Coins: Australia 1983 Proof Coin set from RAM. Wildlife depicted on 
Australian coins. 

$20.00 

509 KP011 Coins: Australia: 1984 Proof set. In a perspex case.  Produced by RAM.      $20.00 
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510 RZ211 Coins: Australia 1984 Proof coin set from the RAM in a small box. $20.00 

511 KP048 Coins: Australia: 1984 Three $1 proof coins in presentation boxes.  First 
year of issue.  

$20.00 

512 RZ209 Coins: Australia 1985 Proof coin set from the RAM in a small box. $20.00 

513 RZ210 Coins: Australia 1985 Proof coin set from the RAM in a small box. $20.00 

514 RZ212 Coins: Australia 1986 Proof coin set from the RAM in a small box. $20.00 

515 RZ050 Coins: Australia 1986 Year of Peace seven coin uncirculated set.                                                                 $20.00 

516 RZ049 Coins: Australia 1986 Year of Peace seven coin uncirculated set.                                                                 $20.00 

517 RZ208 Coins: Australia 1987 Proof coin set from the RAM in a small box. $20.00 

518 RZ207 Coins: Australia 1987 Proof coin set from the RAM in a small box. $20.00 

519 RZ053 Coins: Australia 1987 seven coin uncirculated set.                                                                 $20.00 

520 RZ054 Coins: Australia 1987 seven coin uncirculated set.                                                                 $20.00 

521 RZ051 Coins: Australia 1987 seven coin uncirculated set.                                                                 $20.00 

522 RZ052 Coins: Australia 1987 seven coin uncirculated set.                                                                 $20.00 

523 RZ022 Coins: Australia 1988 $5 proof coin. Produced by RAM.                                                                $30.00 

524 RZ215 Coins: Australia 1988 Proof coin set from the RAM in a small box. $20.00 

525 RZ214 Coins: Australia 1998 Proof coin set – Bass & Flinders from the RAM in a 
small box. 

$25.00 

526 RZ213 Coins: Australia 1998 Proof coin set – Bass & Flinders from the RAM in a 
small box. 

$25.00 

527 CH212 Coins: Australia 1988 Uncirculated $10 coin from RAM . $20.00 

528 RZ021 Coins: Australia 1988 $5 proof coin. Produced by RAM.                                                              $30.00 

529 RZ216 Coins: Australia 1988 Proof coin set from the RAM in a small box. $20.00 

530 RZ044 Coins: Australia 1989 eight coin proof set. In a presentation box. 
Produced by RAM.                                                                  

$40.00 

531 RZ060 Coins: Australia 1989 The Holey Dollar and the Dump. .999 solid silver. 
Uncirculated. Produced by RAM.                                                                  

$25.00 

532 RZ058 Coins: Australia 1989 ten dollar silver coin. Uncirculated Produced by 
RAM.                                                                  

$30.00 

533 RZ057 Coins: Australia: 1989 ten dollar silver coin. Uncirculated.  Produced by 
RAM.                                                         

$30.00 

534 RZ061 Coins: Australia 1989 The Holey Dollar and the Dump. .999 solid silver. 
Uncirculated. Produced by RAM.                                                                  

$25.00 

535 RZ056 Coins: Australia 1989 eight coin uncirculated set. Produced by RAM.                                                                  $20.00 

536 KP067 Coins: Australia: 1989 Masterpieces in Silver. 5 Fifty cent coins in 
Sterling silver. Very limited edition. In a presentation case which is 
damaged.                                                        

$150.00 

537 RZ043 Coins: Australia: 1989 eight coin proof set. In a presentation box. 
Produced by RAM.                                                         

$40.00 

538 RZ045 Coins: Australia 1989 eight coin proof set. In a presentation box. 
Produced by RAM.                                                                   

$40.00 

539 RZ055 Coins: Australia: 1989 eight coin uncirculated set. Produced by RAM.                                                         $20.00 

540 RZ012 Coins: Australia 1991 Tasmania $10 silver proof coin. Produced by RAM.                                                                    $50.00 
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541 RZ011 Coins: Australia 1991 Tasmania $10 silver proof coin. Produced by RAM.                                                                    $50.00 

542 RZ042 Coins: Australia: 1991 25 years of Decimal Currency , eight coin Proof 
set.                                                             

$40.00 

543 RZ017 Coins: Australia 1992 Ten dollar Silver proof coin. Penguin.                                                                 $50.00 

544 RZ010 Coins: Australia 1992 Year of Space. $5 Proof coin.                                                                  $30.00 

545 RZ097 Coins: Australia 1992 Ten dollar Silver proof coin. Emperor Penguin. 
Produced by RAM.                                                

$50.00 

546 RZ013 Coins: Australia 1992 Northern Territory $10 silver proof coin. Produced 
by RAM.                                                                    

$50.00 

547 RZ014 Coins: Australia 1992 Northern Territory $10 silver proof coin. Produced 
by RAM.                                                                    

$50.00 

548 RZ015 Coins: Australia 1993 A.C.T. $10 silver proof coin. Produced by RAM.                                                                    $50.00 

549 RZ016 Coins: Australia 1993 A.C.T.  $10 silver proof coin. Produced by RAM.                                                                    $50.00 

550 RZ008 Coins: Australia 1993 six coin Proof set.  Produced by RAM.                                                                 $30.00 

551 RZ009 Coins: Australia 1993 six coin Proof set. Produced by RAM.                                                                 $30.00 

552 KP201 Coins: 1993-2001- Australia Mint Mark $1 coins. 40 coins in individual 
pockets in a coin album. 

$75.00 

553 RZ101 Coins: Australia 1994 The Enfranchisement of Women Five Dollars proof 
coin. Produced by RAM.                                              

$30.00 

554 RZ102 Coins: Australia 1994 The Enfranchisement of Women Five Dollars proof 
coin. Produced by RAM.                                              

$30.00 

555 RZ103 Coins: Australia 1994 The Enfranchisement of Women Five Dollars proof 
coin. Produced by RAM.                                              

$30.00 

556 RZ119 Coins: Australia 1994 The Enfranchisement of Women Five Dollars 
uncirculated coin. Produced by RAM.                                              

$20.00 

557 RZ046 Coins: Australia 1994 One Dollar Silver Kangaroo Frosted uncirculated 
coin.                                                                 

$20.00 

558 RZ047 Coins: Australia 1994 One Dollar Silver Kangaroo Frosted uncirculated 
coin.                                                                 

$20.00 

559 RZ019 Coins: Australia 1995 Endangered Species Numbat. $10 Piedfort proof 
coin.                                                               

$50.00 

560 RZ018 Coins: Australia 1995 Endangered Species Numbat. $10 Standard proof 
coin.                                                               

$50.00 

561 RZ020 Coins: Australia 1995 Endangered Species Numbat. $10 Standard proof 
coin.                                                               

$50.00 

562 RZ113 Coins: Australia 1995 50th anniversary of End of WW2 six coin proof set.                                                                 $25.00 

563 RZ048 Coins: Australia 1995 50th anniversary of End of WW2 six coin 
uncirculated set.                                                                 

$20.00 

564 RZ059 Coins: Australia 1995 Living Legends. Two x $10 silver frosted coins. 
Uncirculated. Produced by RAM.                                                                 

$50.00 

565 RZ004 Coins: Australia: 1996 Don Bradman $5 coin. In a presentation box. 
Produced by RAM.                                                    

$20.00 

566 RZ203 Coins: Australia 1996 Proof coin set-Sir Henry Parkes from the RAM in a 
small box. 

$30.00 
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567 RZ204 Coins: Australia 1996 Proof coin set-Sir Henry Parkes from the RAM in a 
small box. 

$30.00 

568 RZ114 Coins: Australia 1996 One Dollar Silver Kangaroo Frosted uncirculated 
coin.                                                                 

$20.00 

569 RZ115 Coins: Australia 1996 One Dollar Silver Kangaroo Frosted uncirculated 
coin.                                                                 

$20.00 

570 RZ005 Coins: Australia 1998 Endangered Species Hairy Nosed Wombat. $10 
Standard proof coin.                                                               

$50.00 

571 RZ006 Coins: Australia 1998 Endangered Species Hairy Nosed Wombat. $10 
Piedfort proof coin.                                                               

$50.00 

572 RZ007 Coins: Australia 1998 Parliament House One Dollar Silver Proof coin.                                                                $20.00 

573 RZ116 Coins: Australia: 1999 Millenium Coin Series. $10 bi-metallic coin. In a 
presentation case. Produced by RAM.                                                           

$30.00 

574 RZ023 Coins: Australia 1999 One Dollar 99.9% fine silver proof coin.   Produced 
by RAM.                                                                 

$30.00 

575 RZ217 Coins: Australia  1999 Proof coin set – Year of Older Persons from the 
RAM in a small box. 

$25.00 

576 KP009 Coins: Australia: 1999 Kookaburra One Dollar one oz fine silver proof 
coin. Produced by Perth Mint.                                                  

$30.00 

577 RZ122 Coins: Australia 2000 HMAS Sydney II One Dollar Silver proof coin.                                                                   $20.00 

578 RZ002 Coins: Australia’s Olympic Heritage. Two .999 Fine Silver coins in a 
presentation box. Edwin Flack and Sarah Durack. 2 x $10 frosted 
uncirculated coins. Produced by RAM.                                                      

$50.00 

579 RZ003 Coins: Australia’s Olympic Heritage. Two .999 Fine Silver coins in a 
presentation box. Edwin Flack and Sarah Durack. 2 x $10 frosted 
uncirculated coins. Produced by RAM.                                        

$50.00 

580 RZ001 Coins: Australia : Olympics Sydney 2000 Bronze collection. Complete set 
of 28 Sports. In a large presentation album.                                                   

$150.00 

581 RZ098 Coins: Australia 2000 HMAS Sydney II One Dollar Silver proof coin.                                                                   $20.00 

582 KP031 Coins: Australia: Sydney 2000 Olympic Games Coin Collection. A set of 
six $5 coins from different sports.                                                     

$35.00 

583 KP094 Coins: Australia: 2000 Phar Lap – Five dollar proof coin in a presentation 
box. Produced by RAM.  

$20.00 

584 KP097 Coins: Australia: 2000 Phar Lap – Five dollar proof coin in a presentation 
box. Produced by RAM.                                                     

$20.00 

585 KP095 Coins: Australia: 2000 Phar Lap – Five dollar proof coin in a presentation 
box. Produced by RAM.                                                     

$20.00 

586 KP096 Coins: Australia: 2000 Phar Lap – Five dollar proof coin in a presentation 
box. Produced by RAM.                                                     

$20.00 

587 RZ096 Coins: Australia 2000 One Dollar Silver Roo Proof coin. Produced by 
RAM.                                                                

$20.00 

588 KP027 Coins: Australia: 2000 Phar Lap – Five dollar bi-metallic proof coin on a 
presentation card. Produced by RAM.                                                     

$20.00 

589 KP029 Coins: Australia: 2000 Phar Lap – Five dollar bi-metallic proof coin on a 
presentation card. Produced by RAM.                                                     

$20.00 
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590 KP025 Coins: Australia: 2000 Phar Lap – Five dollar bi-metallic proof coin on a 
presentation card. Produced by RAM.                                                     

$20.00 

591 KP026 Coins: Australia: 2000 Phar Lap – Five dollar bi-metallic proof coin on a 
presentation card. Produced by RAM.                                                     

$20.00 

592 KP028 Coins: Australia: 2000 Phar Lap – Five dollar bi-metallic proof coin on a 
presentation card. Produced by RAM.                                                     

$20.00 

593 KP043 Coins: Australia: Sydney 2000 Olympic Games Coin Collection. A set of 
five $5 coins from different sports.                                                     

$30.00 

594 RZ064 Coins: Australia 2001 Centenary of Federation. Six coin proof set.                                                                   $40.00 

595 RZ073 Coins: Australia 2001 Centenary of Army One Dollar Fine Silver Proof 
coin.                                                                 

$20.00 

596 RZ069 Coins: Australia 2001 Masterpieces in Silver – Federation . 6 x Five 
Dollar coins 99.9% pure silver.  In a presentation box. Produced by RAM.           

$150.00 

597 KP042 Coins: Australia: 2001 Centenary of Federation. New South Wales State 
proof coin set. 3 coin set.                                                   

$20.00 

598 RZ080 Coins: Australia 2001 Centenary of Federation. New South Wales State 
proof coin set. 3 coin set.                                                                  

$20.00 

599 KP024 Coins: Australia: 2001 Centenary of Federation. A set of uncirculated 50c 
and 20c coins in plastic wallets. A complete set of 7 States, plus Norfolk 
Island. Produced by RAM.                                                           

$20.00 

600 KP007 Coins: Australia: 2001 Don Bradman 20 cents. 3 rolls of 20 cent coins x 
20 in uncirculated condition.  FV $12.00.                                                  

$15.00 

601 KP106 Coins: Australia: 2001 Floral Emblems $100 Gold Coin Proof. Produced 
by RAM.                                                         

$140.00 

602 RZ065 Coins: Australia 2001 Centenary of Federation. Six coin Proof set.                                                                    $40.00 

603 RZ121 Coins: Australia 2002 130th anniversary of Melbourne Mint. One Dollar 
silver proof coin. Produced by RAM.                                                

$20.00 

604 RZ123 Coins: Australia 2002 The Queen Mother $5 Silver proof coin. Produced 
by RAM.                                                                  

$30.00 

605 RZ089 Coins: Australia 2002 50th Anniversary of QE11 Accession. Fifty Cents 
fine silver proof coin.                                                                 

$20.00 

606 RZ075 Coins: Australia 2002 Battle of Sunda Strait Five Dollar Proof coin.  
Produced by RAM.                                                                 

$30.00 

607 RZ074 Coins: Australia 2002 Battle of Sunda Strait Five Dollar Proof coin.  
Produced by RAM.                                                                

$30.00 

608 RZ087 Coins: Australia 2002 Year of the Outback. One Dollar fine silver proof 
coin.           

$20.00 

609 RZ088 Coins: Australia 2002 Year of the Outback. One Dollar fine silver proof  
coin.                                                                 

$20.00 

610 RZ090 Coins: Australia 2002 50th Anniversary of QE11 Accession . Fifty Cents 
fine silver proof coin.                                                                  

$20.00 

611 RZ093 Coins: Australia 2002 Battle of Sunda Strait 2 x Five Dollar bi-metallic 
coins.  Produced by RAM.                                                                

$20.00 

612 RZ094 Coins: Australia 2002 Battle of Sunda Strait 2 x Five Dollar bi-metallic 
coins.  Produced by RAM.                                                                 

$20.00 
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613 KP002 Coins: Australia: 2002 Commonwealth Games. A set of three zinc bronze 
uncirculated $5 coins. Very limited release. In a presentation case. 
Produced by RAM.                                                   

$50.00 

614 RZ072 Coins: Australia 2003 One Dollar Silver Kangaroo Proof coin.  $20.00 

615 RZ071 Coins: Australia 2003 One Dollar Silver Kangaroo proof coin.                                                                 $20.00 

616 RZ104 Coins: Australia 2003 The Holey Dollar and Dump. One Dollar .999 fine 
silver proof coin. Produced by RAM.                                                                  

$25.00 

617 RZ105 Coins: Australia 2003 The Holey Dollar and Dump. One Dollar .999 fine 
silver proof coin. Produced by RAM.                                                                  

$25.00 

618 RZ063 Coins: Australia 2003 Australia’s Volunteers. Six coin proof set.          $40.00 

619 RZ068 Coins: Australia 2003 Fine Silver Proof Year Set. 99.9% pure silver. In a 
beautiful wooden presentation box. Produced by RAM.                                                                   

$80.00 

620 RZ078 Coins: Australia: 2003 Australia’s Volunteers. Six coin  uncirculated set.                                                            $20.00 

621 RZ077 Coins: Australia 2003 Australia’s Volunteers. Six coin uncirculated set.                                                                 $20.00 

622 RZ062 Coins: Australia 2003 Australia’s Volunteers. Six coin proof set.                                                                  $40.00 

623 RZ107 Coins: Australia 2004 40th Anniversary of last Australian Penny. One 
Dollar proof coin. Produced by RAM.                                                                 

$25.00 

624 RZ076 Coins: Australia 2004.  Six coin uncirculated set.                                                                   $20.00 

625 RZ067 Coins: Australia 2004. Six coin proof set. Produced by RAM.         $40.00 

626 RZ066 Coins: Australia 2004. Six coin proof set.  Produced by RAM.                                                                $40.00 

627 KP030 Coins: Australia: 2004 50 cents issue. 2 rolls of 50 cent coins x 20  in 
uncirculated condition.  FV $20.00.                                                  

$20.00 

628 KP072 Coins: Australia: 2006 40 Years of Decimal Currency. Eight coin 
uncirculated set.   

$20.00 

629 RZ070 Coins: Australia 2005 One Dollar Silver Kangaroo proof  coin.                                                                 $20.00 

630 RZ218 Coins: Australia 2007 $1 Silver Kangaroo Proof coin from the RAM in a 
small box. 

$30.00 

631 RZ201 Coins: Australia 2007 Year of the Surf Lifesaver- six coin proof set from 
the RAM in a small box. 

$20.00 

632 RZ202 Coins: Australia 2007 Year of the Surf Lifesaver- six coin proof set from 
the RAM in a small box. 

$20.00 

633 KP085 Coins: Australia: 2007 Special Air Service 50th anniversary.  $1 coin and 
stamps in a presentation folder. Produced by Perth Mint.   

$40.00 

634 RZ118 Coins: Australia: 2008 $1 silver proof coin. 1921 Kookaburra Penny. In a 
presentation case. Produced by RAM.                                                           

$20.00 

635 RZ117 Coins: Australia: 2008 $1 silver proof coin. 1921 Kookaburra Penny. In a 
presentation case. Produced by RAM.                                                           

$20.00 

636 RZ079 Coins: Australia 2008 Young Collectors Animal coins. 12 x $1 coins. In a 
presentation album.                                                                  

$20.00 

637 RZ100 Coins: Australia 2009 Adelaide Assay Office $1 Gold plated Silver proof 
coin.   

$20.00 

638 RZ099 Coins: Australia 2009 Adelaide Assay Office $1 Gold plated Silver proof 
coin.                                                                   

$20.00 

639 RZ086 Coins: Australia 2009 Year of Astronomy. Six coin uncirculated set. 
Produced by RAM.                                                                   

$20.00 
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640 RZ085 Coins: Australia 2009 Year of Astronomy. Six coin uncirculated set. 
Produced by RAM.         

$20.00 

641 RZ084 Coins: Australia 2009 Year of Astronomy. Six coin proof set.  Produced 
by RAM.                                                                

$40.00 

642 RZ083 Coins: Australia 2009 Year of Astronomy. Six coin Proof set.   Produced 
by RAM.                                                                 

$40.00 

643 KP101 Coins: Australia: 2009 60 years of Australian Citizenship. Ten One dollar 
coins showing Canberra, Sydney, Brisbane, Melbourne Privy Marks.                                                      

$50.00 

644 KP008 Coins: Australia: 2010 Australian Bush Babies 50 cent ½oz fine silver 
proof coin. Produced by Perth Mint.                                                   

$20.00 

645 RZ120 Coins: Australia 2010 One Dollar Silver Kangaroo proof  coin.                                                          $20.00 

646 KP078 Coins: Australia: 2010 Wedding Coin collection. A six coin proof set in a 
presentation box. Produced by RAM. 

$80.00 

647 KP080 Coins: Australia: 2011 Wedding Coin collection. A six coin proof set in a 
presentation box. Produced by RAM. 

$20.00 

648 KP045 Coins: GB: 2014 Outbreak of WW1. One £20 .999 fine silver coin. 
Produced by The Royal Mint.    

$50.00 

649 KP036 PNC: Australia: 2015 Wedding Day, 2010 Shanghai World Expo, 2017 
Trans-Australian Railway, 2015 Cricket World Cup.                                                    

$30.00 

650 KP065 Coins: Australia: 2016 Australian Stock Horse One Dollar 99.99% pure 
silver, 2011 Koala 10 cents 99.99% pure silver. Uncirculated.                                                            

$20.00 

651 KP098 Coins: Australia: 2017 Legends of the ANZACs. Complete set of 4 coins 
on cards in original pack. Produced by RAM.                                                     

$20.00 

652 KP100 Coins: Australia: 2017 Legends of the ANZACs. Complete set of 4 coins 
on cards in original pack. Produced by RAM.                                                  

$20.00 

653 KP099 Coins: Australia: 2017 Legends of the ANZACs. Complete set of 4 coins 
on cards in original pack. Produced by RAM.                                                  

$20.00 

654 KP041 Coins: Australia: 2017 One Dollar Silver Kangaroo Frosted uncirculated 
coin.                                                     

$30.00 

655 KP062 Coins: Australia: 2019 Year set of six coins. Uncirculated.                                                            $20.00 

656 KP081 Coins: Australia: Young Collectors Space coins. A large presentation 
pack including 9 $1 Space coins (only available in this pack), information 
booklets, posters, a DVD etc. Produced by Perth Mint and National 
Geographic.  

$90.00 

657 KP046 Coins: Australia: A selection of commemorative $5 coins in uncirculated 
condition. On original presentation cards.  FV $25.00.  

$30.00 

658 RZ109 Coins: Australia: A selection of commemorative $1 coins in uncirculated 
condition. On original presentation cards.  FV $10.00.                                                            

$20.00 

659 KP047 Coins: Australia: A selection of commemorative $5 coins in uncirculated 
condition. On original presentation cards.  FV $25.00. 

$30.00 

660 RZ111 Coins: Australia: A selection of commemorative $1 coins in uncirculated 
condition. On original presentation cards.  FV $10.00.                                                            

$20.00 

661 KP049 Coins: Australia: A selection of commemorative $1 coins in uncirculated 
condition. On original presentation cards. FV $10.00.      

$30.00 

662 KP083 Coins: Australia: A selection of commemorative $5 coins in uncirculated 
condition. On original presentation cards. FV $25.00.  

$30.00 
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663 KP093 Coins: Australia: A selection of commemorative $1 coins in uncirculated 
condition. On original presentation cards. FV $10.00.  

$20.00 

664 RZ092 Coins: Australia: A selection of commemorative $1 coins in uncirculated 
condition. On original presentation cards.  FV $10.00.                                                            

$20.00 

665 RZ091 Coins: Australia: A selection of commemorative $1 coins in uncirculated 
condition. On original presentation cards.  FV $10.00.                                                            

$20.00 

666 KP054 Coins: Australia: A selection of commemorative $5 coins in uncirculated 
condition. On original presentation cards.  FV $25.00. 

$30.00 

667 RZ112 Coins: Australia: A selection of commemorative $1 coins in uncirculated 
condition. On original presentation cards.  FV $10.00.                                                            

$20.00 

668 RZ110 Coins: Australia: A selection of commemorative $1 coins in uncirculated 
condition. On original presentation cards. FV $10.00.  

$20.00 

669 RZ108 Coins: Australia: A selection of commemorative $1 coins in uncirculated 
condition. On original presentation cards.  FV $10.00.                                                            

$20.00 

670 KP055 Coins: Australia: A selection of commemorative $1 coins in uncirculated 
condition. On original presentation cards. FV $10.00.  

$20.00 

671 KP071 Coins: Australia: A selection of commemorative $1 coins in uncirculated 
condition. On original presentation cards. FV $10.00.  

$30.00 

672 KP082 Coins: Australia: A selection of commemorative $5 coins in uncirculated 
condition. On original presentation cards.  FV $20.00. 

$25.00 

673 KP044 Coins: Australia: A selection of commemorative 50 cent coins in 
uncirculated condition. On original presentation cards.  

$20.00 

674 RZ095 Coins: Australia: A selection of commemorative $1 coins in uncirculated 
condition. On original presentation cards.  FV $10.00.                                                            

$20.00 

675 KP033 Coins: Australia: A selection of commemorative $1 coins in uncirculated 
condition. On original presentation cards. FV $10.00.        

$20.00 

676 KP032 Coins: Australia: A selection of commemorative $1 coins in uncirculated 
condition. On original presentation cards. FV $10.00.        

$30.00 

677 KP034 Coins: Australia: A selection of commemorative 50 cent coins in 
uncirculated condition. On original presentation cards.  

$20.00 

   
MATCHBOX LABELS. 
 

 

678 RT203 MATCHBOX LABELS. Collection of 3 albums – bag of loose ones. 
Includes 1956 games set of 40, complete. 

$60.00 

 

 

END OF AUCTION 
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BID SHEET SALE No.  179 
 
SALES BRANCH:  
80 GARDENVALE ROAD,  
GARDENVALE, VIC., 3185, 
AUSTRALIA    
 
EMAIL FOR POSTAL BIDS:   rhnewton@hotmail.com 
 
NAME: .............................................................................................................  

ADDRESS: ......................................................................................................  

………………………………………………….        POSTCODE :……………… 

TELEPHONE: ..................................................................................................  

EMAIL : ……...................................................................................................... 
 
SIGNATURE: ...................................................................................................  
 

 I AM A MEMBER OF B.P.S               I AM NOT A MEMBER OF B.P.S 

 
Your bid indicates that you accept the Conditions of Sale on page 2 

 

Lot No.       Limit Lot No.       Limit Lot No.       Limit Lot No.       Limit 
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